S5C-GVB025/6650

byl
>
-]
it
»
oy
=
™

VNVIESYHAAAAG - dI DD43




EOU.OQU__)ODSES;
EOU.@UCm_Uwh‘_Omam.sS.S;

09258 VSN euoziy "8|epsnods
AALIQ UIRIDON 1583 SEBL
82ua19g A1osuag/0apip-09

apIND s, 1as

0999/5209AD




WARNING:

To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not
expase this appliance to rain or moisture. Do not open
the cabinet; dangerous high voltage is present. Refer
servicing to qualified personnel only. This video
Cassetlte recorder should onily be used with 120V, 60Hz
(standard U.S, household) current.

Federai law provides severe civil and criminal penal-
ties for the unauthorized reproduction, distribution, or
exhibition of copyrighted motion pictures and video-
tapes. (Title 17, United States Code, Sections 501

and 508).

USER/INSTALLER CAUTION:

Your authority to operale this FCC certified equipment
could be voided if you make changes or modifications
not expressly approved by the manufacturer, who is
responsible for compiiance with Part 15 FCC rules.

NOTE TO CATV SYSTEM INSTALLER:

This reminder is provided to call the CATY system
installer’s attention to Article 820-40 of the National
Electronic Code that provides guidelines for proper
grounding and, in particular, specifies that the cable
ground shall be connected to the grounding system of
the building, as close to the point of cable entry as
practical,

CAUTION:

To prevent fire, shock hazard, or annoying interference, use only the recommended accessories.

To prevent electric shock, do not use this (polarized) Plug with an extension cord, receptacle, or other
outlet unless the blades can be fully inserted to prevent blade exposure,

To reduce the risk of electric shock, do not remove the unil cover or back. There are no serviceabie parts
inside. Refer servicing to qualified personnel only.

CUIDADO:

Para prevenir incendio, riesgo de choque, o interferencia enfadosa, use sofamente los accesorios
recomendados,

Para prevenir electrochoque, no use este enchufe (potarizado) con un cordén de extension, toma de
corriente, o cualquier ofra toma a menos que los dientes puedan ser Completamente insertados para
prevenir exposicion de los dientes.

Para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, no remueva |a cubierta 0 |a parte posterior del VCR. Dentro
d

el VCR no hay partes que requieren servicio. Dirijase solamente a personal calificado cuando requiera
servicio,

ATTENTION:

Pour eviter les incendis, risque de chocs, ou interférences facheuses, employer seuterment fes accessoires
recommandas,

Pour éviter les chocs électriques, ne pas employer cette prise {polarisée) avec une rallonge, une prise de
Courant ou une autre sortie de courant 4 moins que les lames peuvent étre insérges & fond pour
I'exposition des lames.

Pour réduire les risques de chocs électriques, ne pas retirer ie couvercle oy I'arrigre du module. 1| n'ya
Pas de pigce utilisable 3 I'intérieur, Ne faire effectuer I'entretien que par un personnel qualifig.

This symbol is intended 1o atert the user to
the presence of uninsulated dangerous
voltage within the product's enclosure that

DO NOT REMOVE COVER
NO USER-SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE

CAUTION: TO REDUCE THE RIS OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL

may be of sufficient magnittude to consti-
tute risk of fire or electric shock.

This symbol is intended to alert the user to
the presence of important operating and
maintenance instructions in the literature
accompanying this product.




| SINILNOD 4O 118gvL

mN ....... IR T LT T, R TR T YT T T Fevevianeas ECTIIT werrasrareas PYRTTST. LT T T mmC_Sm.w hm_n_m_ﬂ wa\_um-co .hm..stQEQu ms.:,omb«m.mn
[7 e [N e e et - swawal3 Keydsig] UsaI5-UuQ HOY) JO SYIRUIAPRIT PSS
gz s T U e P T . malnsan) Keidsiq Usa195-UQ) JO syJetwapel] 308 sewleu Jonposd pue
...................................... PRI IO Il UONLIONIOT 8IUBISS
sBumag Aioize 4 auoisay Lo
. ROV e e R e e ) BiABN NUB SUSS JO SNIEWSRRI] 318 YA ¥IaC]
........... e IUEd 10.] - uonebireN W -1eng pue ‘Burousnbag ospiy ‘sdey
T I0NUO] sowey - uonebiaen Nuay Adog vonesodios 8219195 Aiosuas
B LT PR FTTITTITITN [ETTTT T T aal nuaRy n_J._mm \0k.\m.smﬁm..qu...ﬂh_&mkNM‘OQ.G..S.QU
....... v e g RyaIA UIRIA
........... uum@ m..OEwm
..................... e 3307 DIGY
sbumes Ae(dsiqg 1auey wouy
..... e Kepdsiq jaued uody

" [suUeRYD 135 ¥I0|7) 0INY 195

QL e [ e e e e e n e At et e a s s ae e PR - et " 3UDZ aw] 19§
e et e e ettt e te et e et es e et e e enn s (TP [T “- sBuineg Wby keq 185
..................................................................... h__m—._r_ms_ ¥20|9 19§
................................................................................................. ...............%:m:—m_mﬁ mmmsmcmlﬂ umw
G e B L T T TR dreerenas ETTITTTIvON PN T T T T T, .:Q—._.._wm owy

G sbumag jen - 2

I suonosuuc) diseq - |

2 T R e R R L R T w:o_uuahumn&— huwhmm u:ﬂuhonE_

A Kyojeg

SJU”dlUO0J JO 9lqe]




it

GV6025/6650 USER'S GUIDE

4 - Tuner & Channel List 29

Tuner Band ..................._
Auto Channel Search ........ o
Add Channel ......... e T
Remove Channei .......... e e ——

Show Weak Channels ......................_ ...
Tuner Audio {GV6650 only) ....... .

5 - Copy Features 37

Basic Copying........cc...ccoooo
£Z Copy..........
Copy Mode ...
Speed Matching .
Copy Audio Insert .

7 - Recording Features 49

Basic Recording ...
Recording Options .
One-Touch Recording (OTR)

Record Speed ... .

Record Seurce ............ SRS
Sequential/Loop Recording............... e
DatefTime Stamp ............ e




1 SINIINOD JO Tigvl

" uonesadQ s10wey puesg-nnpy
...... e drag e1owsy pueig-npy

68 V xipuaddy

“wawdinby oapia Jawio bunsasuuon
T SUON2BUL0Z) JOUUOW AL
(fiuo gsgga) SUONJBULCY CIpNY 0AIANS

...... LT T YT P P PR QJIOOI Kom G_DNU

6L SUOHIDULO) PaJUBAPY - ||

......... ' 00:00:0 01 uImay
" UYD4Bag A 193]
............................ e aae e
T DIeas X8pu|

..... e RIS XapU|
' syey xapu| Buroe|y
......... 1Al )

1L sainjeaj xapuj/yosess - g|

................................ e g ety
TP dS Ynas siRIDISLLILIGT) ND 01 MO
.......... Bumpg sukg
" IONP] 2uI0g-8

€9 ssumeaj bunipy - ¢

g T e e e

10113 Buipiosay Jewi)
Buipiooay swi) e 195 0) Moy

LS Buipioooy sawj - g




Appendix B - Help 87

Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)
Technical Specifications

Index 95

iV GVB025/6650 USER'S GUIDE




A ALIIVS

'0) Paiaype uaag sABY SUONINNSUL S J3IMSRJNURL 3} JO
papiacyd s1 uoneyiiusa Jodoud S53|UN Y3IL1 JO SSEIHOOG B SB YDNS uonejiesw ui-1ing e uk padejd ag Jou pinoys
1uN 0apIA siy | Jaisibal Jeay Jo JojRIpEL @ JRIU JO UG *B3RYINS RIS J3L10 1o By ‘BJOS 'PaQ 2 U0 YA nok
aoe|d Janay ‘PaIsADD JO paxdo|qg ag jou 1shw sbuiuado asay] “Buneaysano woy 31 128104d 0} pue Jun oapia ay) {DV13Y £q papincid joquikg)
Jo uonesado ajge||ae aunsua O UOIIR|NUSA JO) papiacld ale Jauiged ay) u sbuiuado pue S10|S - NOILYTILNIA ‘6 ININYYM 18Y9 T18V.140d

"UINBAO 01 UoIeUIqWOD 1D pue aoueljdde sy asned Aew sadeuns
UBAJUN pUE '320J BAISSEOXS 'sd0IS %DINY) 318D Ylim PBAOW BQ PINOYS LONBUIGUIOSD Med pue asuer|dde uy

eg

JBINoRJNURLY IY)

Aq papuawiwodas A1ossedoe Fununow e asn pInoys pue SUONINIISUL S, JUN1ORNUELE 841 MO([0) PINOYS JUN 3

40 Bupunow Auy “3un oapIA 341 UM PIOs 10 Jaimoeynuew auyl AQ papuUsLLILLIoIa. 9jge) 40 19x%oeIq ‘podi 'puels

113 B ypm AJUo asn) un eyl 01 abewwep snotias pue 'jnpe Jo pjiud e 0y Ainfly snowss Buisnes ey Aew wun
08pIA 8y "8|qe] JO 19¥%384q "pOd|)] "PUBIS ‘1eD 3|QRISUN Ue U HUN 0apIA I adejd Jou oQ - §31¥0$$IHIV 8

"3 8y 4o [ood Bujwiwims B JeaU JUAWIFSEQ 19Mm B Ul ‘Gl KIpune| 'yuis uaysy
'IMOg Ysem ‘qniieq e Jeau 'ajdwexa Joj—Ialem Jeau Iun 08pIA SILY) 3SN Jou o¢] - JYNLISION ® ¥IIYM L

‘snopJezey aq
Aew Kay se Jauniognuew 1anpoud 0apia oYl AQ PapUBLLLIOS3I 10U SJUILLLIENE 35N 10U o1 - SINIWHOVLIY ‘9

"18u1gea Bunsnp 1oj Y1012 AIp e 3s(y 's19
-Uea|d |osoJae 10 pinbyp asn Jou o) ‘Burues;d a10§3q 19110 [IBAM LT WO HUN 03PIA SIy) Brjdupy - ONINYIID °§

PAMOII0) 3G PINCUS SUOKINNSU) Aueuaew pue Builesado 11y - SNOLLONYLSNI MO1104 't
"0 palaype aq pinoys suonanasul Bunesado au vl pue 1un ay) uo sbulwiem |1y - SONINYYM Q3IH ¢
‘aoLaIalal aiming 1oy pauelas ag pinoys suononnsul Buitesado pue Kisges ay) - SNOILONYISNE NIVLIH 2

“pajesado s| uun ayy 210joq peas 2q pnoys suononasul bunerado pue Aeges aul 1y - SNOILONYLSNI OVIY  °L

suononnsu| K1ajes jueriodwj




local power company. For video units intended to be operated from battery power, or other sources
the operating instructions,

11, GROUNDING OR POLARIZATION - This video unit may be equipped with either a polarized 2-wire AC line

Piug (a plug having one blade wider than the other) or a 3-wire grounding plug having a third (grounding} pin.

The 2-wire polarized Plug will fit into the power outlet only one way. This is a safety feature. If you are unable
to insert the plug fuily into the outiet try reversing the plug. If the plug still fails to fit, contact your electrician
to replace your obsolete outlet. Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized plug,

12. POWER-CORD PROTECTION - Power-supply cords should be routed so that they are not likely to be walked
on or pinched by items placed upon or against them, paying particular attention to cords of plugs, conve-

13. OUTDOOR ANTENNA GROUNDING - If an outside antenna or cable system is connected to the video unit,
be sure the antenna or cable system is grounded to provide some protection against voltage surges and built-up
static charges. Section 810 of the National Electrical Code, ANSI/NFPA No. 70-1984, provides information
with respect to proper grounding of the mast and supporting structure, grounding of the lead-in wire to an
antenna discharge unit, size of grounding conductors, location of
antenna-discharge unit, connection to grounding electrades, and
requirements for the grounding electrode. See figure below.

14. LIGHTNING - For added protection of this video unit

during a lightning storm, or when it is left unattended
and unused for long periods of time, unplug it from
the wall outlet and disconnect the antenna or cable
system. This will prevent damage to the video unit
due to lightning and power line surges.

GROUNDING CONDUCTORS
(NEC SECTON 819-21)

M_.Wen.u...mz mgmﬁmm_.mnﬂwo_._zu_zﬂ
NEC - NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC ART 250. PART H)

Vi GVB025/6650 USER'S GUIDE




A AL3IYS

"921AIDS JOJ PaBU e s31IPUI SiYI—aduewopad ul sBueyD 1DUNSIP B SHGIYX3 JUR 0BPIA BUYI USUAN '}
‘pabewep usaqg sey 1auiged auy Jo paddoup uasq sey JuN 03APIA BU} j e

"uopjesado |ewiou

S 01 HUN 08PIA 3L} 8101sa) 0] UBIAILYID) payifenb e AQ %Jom aAISUAIXS 24)nbaJ UAYO |IM pue abewep

U1 1|nsas AeW $103U02 JBY0 4o Juswisnipe Jadoudwy suononinsur Bunesedo ayy A pasaros aie 1ey} $j0NU0D
asoyy Ajuo 1snfpy ‘suononasul Bunesado au) Buimoljoy Aq Ajjewiou aiesado 10U S0P HUN DaPIA ayry

o T

J91EM IO LIRS O) PaSOdXa Uaaq SEL IUN 03pIA Y1 )| °
"HUN 03pIA BU1 O Uaj|ey 2aeY $103[0 Jo cluo pa||ids usaqg sey pinby Aue §| 'g
‘e

‘pabewep s1 Bnd Jo proz Ajddns samod aug uaypp

:suonipuod Buimog oy auyy Japun puuosiad ad1ADs
pauienb o) Buioiaies sajel pue 190 [jem BY) WOl Nun o3pia syl Bnidup - ID21ANIS ONIFINDIY ISYAVYA

"J]auuosiad asiaiss paljlienb 01 Buiaiaies fe 19)9y ‘spiezey Jaylo Jo abeyjoa snossbuep e o nok
as0dxa Aew sian00 Buirowsas 1o Buiuado se jasmok nun oapia syl 921A18s 01 1dwane Jou o - ONIJIAYIS

"3sN 2J0JaQ URI2IUYIBY B AQ PaXD8YD )1 asey pue nun Bbrydun
“n2o0 abejids pinoyg uun ayy 01uo pury Aue jo spinbiy |1ds JAAAN Y20US 211238 JO B41) & Ul JNSA1 PIN0J 1B
sued 1o Loys Jo surod afeyjoa snossbuep yanoy Aew Aay) se sbuiuado ybnoay) Nun oapia siyl o pury Aue Jjo

s109(qo ysnd JasaN - SQINDN ANY SLI3190

H20US 110819
10 341y JO S BU) U1 J|NSBU LRI SIU) SB SPJOD UCISURIXS PUE SISNNO ||BM PROJIIA0 10U 0 - ONIAYOTHIAD

‘[e1ey aq yBiw wayy yum joewos

S& S)IN2U12 Jo saul Jamod yons Buiyono woyy desy o uasiel 9 PINOYS a.ed wanxs waisks pULAILE apISING
ue Buyjjeisu) uayan s3N2a13 Jo saul| Jemod yans ol ||ey ueD ) aaum ‘sinaad samod Jo Jybi 310)33]3 JAYI0
10 s8U)| Jamod peayJan0 Jo AUIDIA DY) Ul PaIRI0| 3G 10U PINOYS Wa)sAs BULBILE apISING Uy - SINIT ¥IMOd

9l

51




20. REPLACEMENT PARTS - When replacement parts are required, be sure the service technician has used
replacement parts specified by the manufacturer or those having the same characteristics as the original part.

Unauthorized substitutions may result in fire, electric shock or other hazards.

21. SAFETY CHECK - Upon completion of any service or repairs to this video unit ask the service technician to
perform safety checks to determine that the video unit is in safe operating order.

22. HEAT - This video unit should be situated away from heat sources such as radiators, stoves, or other products
(including amplifiers) that produce heat,

Viil GVB025/6650 USER'S GUIDE




[ SNOHIINNOD Disvg

"JOA0D By}
aoejday ‘(-/+) seniiejod 1981102 au 01 uonuaye
Buifed ‘salianeq ywyy z Lasu) ‘umoys se mole

BU1 jo uaiRalIR auyy ur Jan0d A1aneq ayl aacwiay

salianeq |0J1U0) J0OWY Jasu|

[

A,

. [
Ry
St
& 3300l

¥,

FoNnesg

3|gey) euuaiuy (Kouanbai{ oipey) 4y [ »
sauaneqg Wy, 2 -

104U AOWSY .

apING 9UBIBYSY HIINDAASI] B PESY »

peD uonensiBay/Auerepn .

apine) s Jas[] -

dIA A3eg-leng »

:ases Buryoed

HIA 192Q-[en(] oK U1 papn(dut a1e swall
Buimaioy auys 1eys woaya aseayd yoedun nok sy

AIA H29Q-lenq 1nok yoedupn /L

SUO0I199UU0Y) diseq - |

1414 sbuiy) 1saig




Connect Antenna/Basic Cable

Follow these steps only if you - N OO:Bﬁnn >3~m:=m to <0—~
are using an indoor/outdoor From Antenina
antenna or basic cable. If you Connect the RF antenna cable from your or Cable
have a: indoor/outdoor antenna or cable wall
« cable box outlet to the IN FROM ANT. jack on the
* stereo receiver back panel of the VCR.
* TV monitor
* third VCR
* laserdisc player
. e
camcorder . Connect the supplied RF cable from the
* satellite receiver )
.o OUT TO TV jack on the back panel of the
video game VCR to your television's ANTENNA IN
--Of other advanced connection, iack Y
please refer to Chapter 17, Jack. ToTlV

J Set VCR Output Channel

Set the channel switch on the back panel of
the VCR to 3 or 4, whichever is not an
active channel in your area,

4 Plug in VCR

Connect the VCR power cord to 3 standard
120V/60Hz wall outlet,

2 GVB025/6650 USER'S GUIDE




€ SNOILIINNOD DIsve

-1 s rbony

i 7 Jadeyn) ur dmeg
oINy Yim paanoud aseald "usalds uolsIngIR)
ok uo seadde |1 nuaw abenbueT 1ag 8y}

19191dwo? si uonosauuoy) Jlsey g

¢ daig
/EHD Ul pash NOA |aULBYD AWes ayl asn 0] aIns ag

p 10 ¢ jauuey) o) AL aun) /

‘AL 843 uo uonng Jamod a8y ssald

AL UQ uing Q

NO

aued oL S, HIA 941 UC 10
[0AUOD SI0WD) Ay} o uoling Jamod ay) ssald

¥onuouwin §




Auto Setup

2 - Initial Settings

The first time you hook up and
turn on your Dual-Deck VCR
it will run Auto Setup. First,
You will be prompted to select
the on-screen language, then
the Duai-Deck VCR wilt
automatically search for
channels and set the VCR's
internal clock.

7 Set Language

Press 1, 2, or 3 to select Engiish, French, or Spanish. To
change the language at any other time, see page 6.

1 Englisn
2 Frangais
3: Espanad

Run Auto Setup

As soon as you set the language, the VCR will automati-
cally perform the following steps:

* Auto Channel Search — Automaticaily detects
whether you have an antenna or cable, then searches
for all channels in your area. If Auto Setup is unable to
search for channeis in your area, you may do so at
any time; see page 30,

* Auto Time Set — Sets the VCR's internal clock, If Auto
Setup is unable to find a clock set channel in your
area, you can set the clock manuaily; see page 7.

This procedure may take a few minutes to complete, at
which point it will tune the VCR to the lowest channel
found.

Searching for Channels
And Setting Ciock

Please Wait . . .

Auto Setup is Complete!

For an overview of the Dual-Deck System, please refer
to Chapter 3.

INITIAL SETTINGS

5




] ysiueds

wynly » B [ ot N3N
PTG = INDA

g =+ maury s T 4

v panburyebrminac + g

orgmizop O] b

eunme g 0 SOy |

o W o peprb 7
awaume o |

% youalf

ey = vp wepuad NNIY
g = ININ
vy = 4 oyt d

gty & 5
ey wsar) ¥

Suem g epsbewayy  §
AR D HOMOD T
oy wdry |

H ysibuz

dmag 10y &b NNTN PPoH
Do (NI
DMag o] + wowe, *r 3

wwanpyonburyeimbert ¢
L T TR

[SR L s 2 I
wormuy 7

Ada) I3 1

w
U

30IND S.¥3SN 0599/5208AD G

-ystueds Jo youaiy ‘uysiibuy

OlU| PAIRISURJ 3Q [|IM NUB UIB BIUS
aup *siyy op NoA sy "ysiuedg pue youaly
+ys1bug Buowe 8|9k 01 Apereadal G ssd.d

abenbue ua919g-uQ 12913§ 4

daps. g KT NN POH
#ng) o1 NI
e oL & wopaL T1d

rurrpyebarebemir L
abwrsayy i) doieg, ¥
LOTLITE C % T

o WOIPRD T
Aoy 71 + 4

-johu0o
310WaJ Ay} UO LONING NU3W ay) ssald 'sdia1s asaifi MoJjof
‘auwn Aue Je abenbuer uaa.los
:3:0_2 UIBAl.. r_&n_o N -uo ayi abueyd oy juem nod jf

Kjjenuepy abenbue 19§




Set Clock Manuaily

IfAuto Clock Set is not avail-
able in your area, foliow these
steps to set the clock manually.
If Auto Clock Set has set the
time incorrectly, try adjusting
Daylight Savings Time (page 9}
and Time Zone (page 10)
before setting the clock
marnually.

7 Open “Set Clock Menu”

Press Set Clock on the remote control.

44 Tamoe 3 Teseen
MENU 10 Chua

Turn Off “Auto Clock Set”

Press the right arrow key once. The menu
choices will change when you turn this
feature off,

Move to “Set Clock”

Press the down arrow key until "Set Clock”
is selected.

Ao Ciec St
Daytight Sawngn Auls
-+ Sm Clock

14 To b N
- MENL 1o Ot J

Select “Set Clock”

Press the right arrow key to select "Set
Clock”.

fr

oS
noxn
LI

MINU 10 Qus

INITIAL SETTINGS 7




‘Unb pue aaes 0) s Aue
18 UONNG NUBIA 3] SSAld {198 S| 320|9) ay |

sbumasg aneg &

121 Widory 35

(20101 HENGHN 135

Wd
10} 2. 'V 101 |, SS2id — WNd/INY 138 -

LGZ. = GZiXX @' aguinu

uBip-z se anuIw ay) Jsug — anp 1ag .
WLl = XXIZ| 9 Jagquinu

uBip-z se oy ay; JBuF — JNOH 13§ .
.60, = Ululu oY) "a'1 Jaquinu

ubip-z se Aep ayy Jawg — Keqq 395 »

«66. = 6661 '@ Jaquinu

ubip-z se Jeak sy} Jaug — Jeay, Jag

.80. = 1snbny "a'| Jaquunu
uBIp-z se yiwow ay3 JaIu7 — YILuop 19 -
Koy moule Wb sy sseud ‘wian ue
dnis o) “sway| Bumolioy ays snipe o) skay
MOoLIE UMOP/dn auyy Jo shay Jaguinu au asn

awil} ayy a5 J

3AIND $.4335N 0999/5209AD g

ueed degy e st pppz 1294 8yl
1841 210N 0002 1894 18DLSIeD
Y YHM JLeidwos Ajiny

SI YA ¥28Q-1enQ Syl 18y}
Sayn1a2 Agassy "ouf 03piA -0y
werdwod ¥z 4




Set Daylight Savings

From the Set Clock Menu, you N o_um: "Set Clock Menu”
may also choose to manually set

=+ Aua Clack S

DCayicpu Saving, Ao
Daylight Savings, Time Zone, or Press Set Clock on the remote control. oo o e b
Auto Clock Set channel,
4 Todave 3 foSewer
MENLS 10 Qi

2 Move to "Daylight Savings"

Press the down arrow key until "Daylight
Savings” is selected.

1 Tomawe - foSeict
MENU 10 Qua

S

3 Set "Daylight Savings”

Press the right arrow key to select among:

* Auto — Uses local channel info to
determine Daylight Savings Time status.

* Off — Turns off Daylight Savings perma-
nently, i.e. the time never changes.

* On — Enables Daylight Savings at 2:00
AM on the first Sunday of April and
disables it at 2:00 AM on the last Sunday
in October.

Tid oMo <+ TaSewa
MENU tu Gum

INITIAL SETTINGS O




o

) o NN IR
pog o] - aopol T4

9] PJEPUBIS NBMEH — HEMEL »
2ul|| PIEpURIS BYSE|Y — BYSelY «
awi|] paepuelg Jylaed — e -

Bl | PJEPURIS LIRIUNGY — UIRIUNOKY -
awl| pJepURIS 1BNUSY — |BAIUAD -

Jull| pIepURIS LIAISET — UJdISeT .

‘Aljeanewone
pa1081as S| 9UOZ aWlj Ay| — oIy »
:Buowe 109|185 03} Aoy moue Jybu ay) ssald

,auoz auny 0g €

1 _39_._.:1
pwsoy - ool tid

oy HARRAT] 1 ¥301)
oy wmp sun| -
awmy g b oleg
ug W, 300 ) OUTY

]j

‘paldsas 51 , AUO7
auil} | [nun A3) MOLIE UMOP U] $531d

,OUOZ Wi}, 01 anop 7

-I.GU_JIU-.‘
bR e onoL T4

ory AR B 101
ary wmg ung
oy drarg mi e

R V5 ) oY 8-

!ﬂj

"|ONUOD BICLIAI LY} U0 ¥I0[Y) 195 SSald

NUB Y01 135, uado £

3QINO 435N 0599/5Z09AD QL

Wo sy sbuines

B ey win) pug awif
DIEDUIRIS LIEILNOWY 95004
TUSPISAL QUOZIIY UE 848

noA j .ajop auoz auwil Aqiesu
& Bunaasp Aq Aj1oanoour suwm
341 125 s 195 3301 Oy ji
24Mea) Syl 9501 saooyd jasaid
XI5 8t} JO au0 o} Ajenuew
U7 3wy oA Jos UED 104

auo07 awli| 19§




Set Auto Clock Set Channel

If you know a station in Your
local area that broadcasts time
information, you can set it
manually. For example, your
local PBS station usually witt
transmit the time and date. {fse
this feature only if Auto Clock
Set has set the time incorrectly.

7 Open "Set Clock Menu"

Press Set Clock on the remote control,

L q..u-sn.n ) - Ew-.-n
MENU 16 Ot

N Move to "Clock Set Channel”

Fress the down arrow key until "Clock Set
Channel” is selected.

ST CLOIE K R gy
Auno Clack Sor
Caylght Savings
Tume Zam
= Ciock Ser Channe

T4 o T s
MENU ta Qs

.w Set "Clock Set Channel”

Press the right arrow key repeatedly to select
among:

* Auto — Automatically searches for chan-
nels broadcasting the time via XDS (Ex-
tended Data Services)

* Ch ## — Allow you to manually set a
channel which you know to receive XDs
information

* Aux — allows the clock to be set from
another AV (Audio/Video) device attached
to your VCR's front line inputs

o

AL EN0T M BTy
Auto Clack S
Dayhigr Savings
Tima ara Mg
=+ Clock So¢ Channe)

T omowe “+ ToSoua
MENU 10 Qua

INITIAL SETTINGS 17




3AIND S.4¥3snN 0599/5209AD 2




Remote Control Overview

3 - The Dual-Deck System

Set Clock — Allows you to bypass the menu
system and jump directly to the VCR's Set Clock
Menu,

*Power — Turns the VCR on and off. Note:
Power will come on automatically when you
insert a videotape.

Display — Turns the On-Screen Display (tuner,
audio, and deck status) on and off,

Search/ldx — From Stop, Play, FFwd, or
Rewind, opens the Search/Index Menu. While
recording, places an index mark on the tape.

Deck 1 — Sets Deck 1 as the active deck. All
deck control buttons (Play, Rewind, etc.) will
only affect Deck 1,

Play — Plays the tape in the active deck. Press
twice for double-speed playback.

Rew — From Stop mode, rewinds the tape.
From Play mode, visually searches the tape in
reverse (Review).

Deck 2 — Sets Deck 2 as the active deck. All
deck contro! buttons {Piay, Rewind, etc.) will
only affect Deck 2.

Menu — Opens the Main Menu. Press and hold
for three seconds to open the Setup Menu,

Top Section

Set Timer — Allows you to bypass the menu
system and jump directly to the Timer Record-
fng Menu.

Copy Tape — Copies the tape in Deck 1 to the
tape in Deck 2.

Clear — Resets the tape counter to 0:00:00. In
the menu system, clears entries.

View — Switches the TV display amang the
Tuner, Deck1, Deck?2, and Aux.

Clk/Ctr — Switches the front panel display
among the clock, tape counter, and time
remaining.

Still/Frame— In Play or Record mode, pases
the tape in the active deck. In Play Still mode
advances the tape on frame at a time.,

FF — From Stop mode, fast-forwards the tape,
From Play mode, visually searches the tape
forward {Cue).

Rec/OTR — Starts recording in the active deck.
Press twice to activate One-Touch Recording.

Stop/Ej. — Stops the tape in the active deck.
Press twice to gject the tape.

THE DUAL-DECK SYSTEM 13




‘umop pue dn sipuueyd sebuey) — =7+ U3,

Jauny s, ¥ DA AU pue
Jauny s,A | 94l usamIaq SAUDUMS — YIOA/AL

v xip
-uaddy 895 '810Wa1 3Y) weiboid o] "UOISIA|A)
1nok s1eiado 01 [0AUOD B10WSI BYY 5185 — AL

“HIA Inok seiado 0} 10was 3yl 5185 — YOA

adey Jo
spuo2as gg 1se| a3 shejdal Apueisuy — eaday

"(saInu|u

G 03 dn) sseud A1aAs Joj aanulw | SIP9 dis
rapow £do7y uj “(sainuiw G oy dn) ssaud Assas
10) ainuiw | peaye sdwnl 'apow Keig up — doig

(o 20ed a8s)
sepil| UaaI0§-u(y PJooa) 01 ss3.d 0sly *(£9. abed
895) J011P3 2USIG-G AU UI S3UATS JO suiod ups

Buipua pue Buuuibaq ay) e — 3LL/P3

dS ueyy 12buo
sowmn 9a1us s 43 '(Keld papuaix3) d3 1o (Reid
pJepueig) 45 01 paads p1odaJ ay1 5195 — d3/dS

‘Jonuoa sowas nok weiboid o1y ¥ipuaddy
a8s YA PUEB AL INOK Liog Slesado 01 pISN aq LED skan asayy,

uo112as WoNog

3QIND $.¥35N 0599/GZ0IND F L

“UMOP pue dn punos auyy sUINL — =/+ I0A,
‘4JO pUE UO OIpNE SuInN] — NN,

-UOISIAG|3) JNOK O pa12auLod sindul

He Buowe sayoums "apoul AL u) “Buiyoiem
asam nok |suuey?d 1se| aui skeidsiq (193193
Induyjiauuey? snoteld) — 2§ ndu) ) Asd,

-aA0qe pue (0| SI9UUBYD 3|gED $108|95 — +001

"Sway nUaL §13919s 'LWBlsAS
nuaw ay} U] ARoa.Ip sfeuueyD 5193185 — 60,

‘uofIowWw Mmoys Jo spaads Buifiea
1e adey ayy shejd ‘apow Aejd Uj — =/+ MOIS

-Gy abed aas 'Bupioel| OINY o4 -Bupyoen
1snlpe Ajenuew o1 Nok sMollY — =/+ Bunjoeay

‘Yaseas
19 951983l pue ydiess aimd asianas ow) seob
uay) 'sasned ‘adel 2y} UMOP SMO]S £jjenpelb -
amnygs 'yoJeas 18l 0y youess auma1d o1 yoeqhed
poads-ajgnop woyj paads and ay) sasealdul Kie
-npelb + a|unys 'apow Aeld u| — —/+ INNYS




Front Panel - Door Closed

Power — Turns the VCR on and off.
Note: Power will come on automatically
when you insert g videotape.

Copy Tape — Copies the tape in
Deck 1 to Deck 2.

Deck Select Indicators — Shows which
deck is currently active.

Deck Select —
Switches control
between Deck 1
and Deck 2.

Stop/Eject —
Stops the tape in
the active deck.
Press twice to
gject the tape. In
menus, moves
selection arrow
down,

Rewind — In Stop
mode, rewinds the
tape. In Play mode,
visually searches
the tape in reverse
(Review). In
menus, backs up
one menu,

Play — Plays the
tape in the active
deck. Press twice
for double-speed
playback. In
menus, moves
selection arrow up.

FFforward — In Stop
mode, fast-forwards
the tape. In Play
maode, visually
searches the tape
forward (Cue). In
menus, selects and
cycles through menu
itemns,

Pause — Payses
the tape in the

Record — Starts
recording in the
active deck. Press
repeatedty to
activate One-
Touch Recording.

THE DUAL-DECK SYSTEM 15




‘nuay dnias

JeUM S YDA AUl Ay uado 0} SpUODIas

‘uMOP pue dn sjapue Jaum s A U £ Joj ploy pue
-ueyd sabueys —uaamIaq SaYIIMS 5531d MUSN Ulep
umoqdn Puuey) —¥ONAL A suad( — nualy

3QINS 54350 0599/5209A9 9L

A1uo 0599/ 9) 'sIqe2
VO Yum 8D1A3D (eUIaTX? Jnok

wouJy sjeubis oaias wybu pue
Yol au1 19auuad o} as) (SHUM
g pay) — sindu| oaalg cIpny

‘31083 YOH UB yim
891A9p |eulaIxa Jnok woyy jeubls
D]pNE CUOL 3L} 1D8ULO3J O} 35()

(anym) — ndug ouop oIpny

'81qed YOy Ve LM

a51Aap [BuIIXD INOK L0
jeubis oapia ayy 198uUU00 O
as) (MoiI9A) — wduy 03PIA

SUONNG —/+ fau
-UBL?) Bl LHM DISTIII
aq uea pue washs

nuaL syl ur XNy pajeqe]
sy induy jaued Wodf gt
‘awel 0gpn JO J8PI0IIED
e 0} vonssuuod Asea iof
sinduy jaued Juoty a4yl asfl

uadQ l1oo(] - |dued uoly




Front Panel Display

Timer — Lights to show you that

Hi-Fi/Stereo Indicators — Light
a Timer Recording or a One

when you play a Hi-Fi videotape

Digital Tracking— Blinks Touch Recording is stored or in or watch a TV show broadcast in
when Auto Digital Tracking is progress. Blinks if there is a sterea. )
in progress. Lights to show Timer Recording error, VCR — Lights 6 mzos,_ you ":mﬂ.
Tracking is optimized. Turns m:m Dnm“-Umnx is in VCR Emam.
off when Tracking is set €. whal you see on screen is
manually g coming from the VCR and NOT
. the television, as set by the TV/
VCR button.
Record Indicator — Lights
when any recording is in T
progress. Blinks when tape is r
in Pause mode. T [- ‘ d/ — . ‘,u‘m _ — — . ,_ o H Power On — Displays when
g » mrd Do - VCR® the VCR's power is turned on.
» . REM
. d
SEP w~ — _, _‘__ ,~ i APM
Tape Speed — (SP, LP, EP) : : REM — Lights when Time
Shows you the current Remaining is displayed.
Playback or Record Speed for
the active deck.
00:00:00 — Shows you the current time, .
Chitd Lock — Lights to tape counter, or time remaining until the >_H_\_u_”n lﬂ_:a_mm%m \w_.s nM PM
indicate that the Child Lock end of the tape in the active deck, as set when the lime is displayed.
is activated, i.e. the front by the CLK/CTR button. Also briefly
panel buttons are disabled displays the active deck function (Stop,
(see page 19). Play, Rewind, etc.).

THE DUAL-DECK SYSTEM 17




DN

wy

ot D |

s e snow o tig

EAE L B
ugy ERCTLC ]
ory Ardvug usang ¢
oy Amdug [ty v
g punmay { Ang owry
Ly wopy ywoing 7

QIS 5,¥3SN 0599/5209A90 |

‘saw jje e
1bug Lejdsi(g jeuey o1 sayey — UQ »
Kejdsiq |sued woud sajqesiq — BO -
WV 00:9 Pu2 Nd DO:0L
uaaAMIaq A||BIIEWIOINE SLU] — oY
:0} Keydsi] (sued wim 03 Ajpajeadal p ssald

Keidsiq joueq,, 105 €

ey 1§H pag
Le) 15H 14
oy Ardkag) woorx
oy Ferdag oy
ey Dusny  AvLg oY
MLy g 3zwlty
0 108/} Moy &

OO 15 e Beopyw 1) 1

EEJ

e w

‘g $53id

,.591Mmea yoaqg-jen(y,, 19919S V4

-

N A

'SPUODas

€ Jo) UCNING NU3W 3y} PIOY pue ssalg ‘axeme 1ok dasy | ussop
i 0s v e unp o1 Kedsicy

LTUIA n_n._uwm " :&n_o N AU JUGL{ Bt} ]IS LB NG

sbumag Aejdsiq |sued 1uo.4



Child Lock

To prevent children from using
the VCR when you are awa Y you
can activate the Child Lock. This
feature disables Auto Power On,
Auto Play, and all front panel
buttons. You will need the
remote control to operate the
VCR.

7 Open “Main Menu”

Press the menu button on the remaote
control,

- EZ Copy
2. Chod Locs,
1 8-Scine CadLiu

Set “Child Lock”

Press 2 repeatedly to turn Child Lock on or

off. With Child Lock set to "On™

* The VCR will not power on automatically
when a tape is inserted.

* Tapes will not play automatically when
you insert them, regardless of the Auto
Play setting (see page 47).

* All front pane! buttons are disabled.

* You will still be able to use the remote
control to operate all VCR functions.

* To disable the Child Lock, set it to Off
using the remote control,

Hod MENU Key For Sop

THE DUAL-DECK $YSTEM 19




&8

*OONININ

58

ony
ony
-y

ewon
ug

W e wop = ¥y
4 Teeg
1114 (080

JQND $.43SN 0599/5209AD OZ

. 'uQ, s1 Bumias ynejep sy} )0 Jo
w0 123(] ajoway uiny 03 K|paleadal | ssauy

,193(3 ajoway,, 105 £

"O=NNTR -

hatl

us
oy
oy
i}
oy
U

"€ §%31d

,$91mea4 yoeg-jeng,, 13eS &

PG=NNIN

WG =+ oW = Prg

g,
Amarey ooRTt ¥
saxurgy wmgeeng [
A A Py ) 7
B g, prrampdooy + |

'SPU0D3S
€ JOoJ UoHNg NUBL Ay} PIOY PUe $531d JOAUI0D BJOUIs
a1 uo dojs buyssasd Aq sade

LAUIAI Q—._ummz Cwno N 122{3 01 nof smoyje 10313 srowy

100(3 10wy




Main Menu Tree

The On-Screen Menu System is

the contro! center of your Dual-

Deck VCR. it is divided into two

sections:

* Main Menu — for everyday
functions, like EZ Copy, Child
Lock, and 8-Scene Edit List.

* Setup Menu — for seldom
used "set and forget” options,
like Set Clock, Copy/Record
Settings and Tuner and Chan-
nel List.

Press the | MENU | Button and Release

PAAIN RAEN L
1= EZ Copy On
2 . Child Lock

3: B-Scene Edut List

4 : Setup Tirler Message
5 : Language/Langue/ldioma

o

* /3 ToMove
MENU to Quit
Hole MENUS Key For Setup

= To Select

——

1-8 To Select Scene
EDIT For Begin And Eng
CLEAR To Correc

COPY TAPE To Make A Tape P

MENU To Quit

BoCDEFGH I IKLMNGPQR § TUVWX
¥z .__u.,._-.:._._r_i..cv...u_._
WAy DI2MIS6TRY AAAEEE]
_.,..ooc..hpﬁ,...f._..:._:n,;.: @,
I IS N R I I P
te aawbve T TLEascc.,
CLEMR=Currcct  MENUaQui,

THE DUAL-DECK SYSTEM 21




MONNING A5 & oAow ¢ Ty

[Ue] IFIH 200 L
ug U 49g 1 g
omy Arjdsiq Uamag & g
oy Keydsig jouey :
Moy pumay fAeig oiny g
leuropy apoy wikakenyg : z
uQy 120F) NOWIY |

unD o NI S
150Y 01 YY1 SSoud

Sulyikmag oy - 2
Guog ya01n
Py SIU0AT s DIy e |
150738 Tim
SONILIIS 1Y
JONINEVAM
SONILEIS FHO IV 110151

3QIND $.435M 0999/5208AD 27

wnh=NNINY

195 = & nop = 1y

o3smng
oN

oy

opey sun|
S{OLURYZ) YT, MOUS
1DULBYY JAOWDY
UL POy
U2I83G [ty omy
pusg oun] ¢

1 HD

D=NNIN

NNLA dNLIS

sbumog
Koioey 1080y -
sumky Y2g-eng g
61 IRy puy e C 7
sBumog prodayhdos ¢

¥

SPU023S ¢ JOJ pIoH pue uonng

ay ssaly

IND*NNIW RS = & oW = 1)y

[euLON apOW POy |
ony TINGE 20Y TR © 9
omy oUN0G 33y NG S
Jaung dues uFEG
HO sy pery Adosy
[0e] Bunyepy paadg : 7
ony PO A = |

SN OHOD T CINY LD

934] nuay dnyag




Menu Navigation - Remote Control

Use the following buttons to
enter and navigate within the
mentu systern.

Menu

Press and release to enter the
Main Menu and adjust
everyday functions. When
you are in the menu system,
press to save settings and
exit.

Menu (3 seconds)

Press and hold for 3 seconds
to enter the Setup Menu and
adjust "set and forget”
functions.

Right Arrow

Selects and cycles through
menu items.

0-9

Direct method of selecting
and changing menu items
(used in the examples
throughout this manual).

Up/Down Arrows

Meves up or down the list of
menu items,

Left Arrow

When you are in the menu
system, press to back up to
the previous menu.

Clear

Cancels certain selections in
the menus.

THE DUAL-DECK SYSTEM 23




3QIND 5.435N QS9HGZ09ND g

'swal nuaw ybnony sejaks pue $108|09%

piemiod’y

nuaw snoiaald sy) 0] dn yaeq
01 5591d "LWaIsAs Nuall ayl up ase nok U3YAA

puIMay

'SLUBY nuaw Jo st ayy dn aaow
0 Aejg pue uMop anotu o} 193[3/doig ssaly

Keiq % 10al3/dorg

"suo{loun,
L19610) pue j1as_ 1snfpe pue nuapy dmag
9L} JAWIB 01 SPUODAS € IO} PJOY PUB Ssalyg

(spuoass ¢) nuapy

%o pue sbumas
anes 0} s531d "Walsks nuaw ay) uj ase
nok uayp “suonauny KepAiens 1snlpe pue

NUBIY LB 3U) 131U3 O) 95eaI8) PUB S5814 waishs nuaw auy) usyum s1ebineu
DUB J3jUa 0] PIsn aq osje ued
NU3A] suonng javed oy Bumoro) oy

[3ued 0.4 - uonebinen nuapy



Restore Factory Settings

If you make changes to the N OUO: :mmn_.__u Menu”

Dual-Deck VCR default 2 e,

settings, you can always Press and hold the Menu buttan on the remote V Remeera

restore the original factory control for 3 seconds, e

settings. o .
PidsMowe SuSel  MENU-Gun

2 Select "Restore Factory Settings"”

WARNINGI
ALL SETTINGS
WILL BE LOST
1 = Keep Tumer Evcres Ang
Clock Seming
2 Clow Evarpning

Press 4.

Prew CLEAR o Reses
Presy MENU 10 Qui,

.w Decide What to Reset

ALL SETHINGS

Press 1 if you want to reset everything except the Wit g2 1081
clock and any saved Timer Recordings. Press 2 if 1 s

2 Ciea Everything

Préd CLEAR 10 Rew
Prew MENL 0 Qua

you want to clear all settings.

4 Restore Settings

ALt SETIINGS

Press the Clear button to confirm your decision 1+ g b oo 5
and restore factory settings. 7 Cowtampirg

" Press CLEAR 10 Runcn
Press MENL (0 G

THE DUAL-DECK SYSTEM 25




3QIND §.438N 0599/5209A2 972

w3 | ¥080 > M3 Z X087

oy 55 WM K- g1 fede

L) 55 oMM H- o 4] ARy

(L]

Uz UY OSSUMA B g5 uo

D ST MY 5 dome

U] S AN M 4] g

naKg
gy o
L] S W H- g5 g

MBI XTIYsauny 233 »
L %22 -
XNy aun) .
smain Aeydsip
£ aup Buowe ggO ayr ebueys 01 malp ssald
maip abueyn
"SPU023s G Ja)e A|[EDNBLLICINE JJO LMY ||1m ‘sabessaw Jou3 pue
I LI R I QsO oyl 219 ‘spuueyd abueyo ‘ade; e Kely 'pI023Y Jowy) ‘Adony wenodun
3] "UOIIDUNY %23 € SIBAIIE NOA J3AsLBYM $91E2IUNILLICD OS|E 1 "sindul
Jeadde osie |iim QSO a4y Aeidsiq ssaid auI pue 's32a( Jaun] au jo
e ¢ : smels ay) uo paised nok sdaay
P T h&_&m_ﬁ_ uaaldg-up dn m_..__.hm (QSO) Aejdsiq UaaIS-UQ 34}

mainianQ Aejdsiqg uealog-up



On-Screen Display Elements

Deck Status — Shows current tape status in
each deck: Stop, Play, Rew, Ffwd, Eject,
Cue, Review, Slow, Still, Pause, Rec, OTR,

ATR, Index, or ERROR.

N

View — Shows the source you are
currently watching (Tuner/Aux, Deck
1. Deck 2). The arrow wiil point to the
" i
active source.

Date and Time — Press the Display key ———
twice to view the Date and Time in the
middle of the screen.

Deck Record Source— Shows the
current record source for each
deck: Ch##, Aux, Deck 1, or

Display Message — Provides
feedback on your Dual-Deck,
including Copy. Timer Record-
ing, Sequential/Loop Play &

Deck 2.
Stop  SP -H: MM : SS Ch##
2 Chit# Audio Status — Shows the
Sterea current audio source: VCR
| . Thu Jan 14, 1999 12: 34 PM Mute, Simulcast (all modeis):
; Stereo, Mono, SAP, TV+SAP,
Preparing to Copy Tape SAP (GV6850 only).
Play EP -H: MM :SS Ch##
\__ / N\ L

N\

Record, and Error Messages.

Deck Play/Record Speed— Shows

current playback speed (SP. LP, EP)
or record speed (SP, EP).

Deck Counter Position— Shows the current
tape position or time remaining as set by the
Cik/Ctr button.

THE DUAL-DECK SYSTEM 27



I0IND S.¥ISN 0599/5209AD §Z

‘uonng Aejdsic] aul ssaud nok ssapun
Ahusuewiad 4o aq 1M QSO B4l — HO »
(‘218 "+ j9uuey)
‘'doig ‘Aeid ""9'1) paieAnoe S| UONDUNY
%29(] B 128A3USUM AJ[ESHELIOINE (JSO Y
dn Bung (m siyy -Bumas nejag — ciny .
o))
Aeidsig ussiag LNy 01 A|pajeada g ssaiyg

.Keidsiq usausg, 105 £

WROSINGA 15 - e TR s P

uQ HHIPN ¢
up HHITY 9
oy Sv1ckag UE0UTE 4§
s Lekugy imurg  y

ey ey AEg oy |

L ] apoyy wvoing 2
ug 1300) owmuk |

T

uo TR I
uey M 10y 9
oy Andhig wo0I%, - §
oy ferkagy imwg  y
sy puissy f dwg 0w
Lot ] oo Nwoing 7
] vol] intmwmeyy + |

'€ 58844

S2Imeag y29Qg-enq,, 1219 7

‘wonng Aeidsig ayl

ssaid noA ssapun Apusuewsd

MO 3wy ues noA Jo Aoy

"SPUOJAS § JOJ JOJJUDD BI0LF uornoury Yoo € ssaud Jo spau

9y} UD UORNQ NUB UL PICY PUE s5aly -ueyd abuelys noAk sensusaym
Appeanewoine dn awoo

LNTUIAI n_-..uww: —._wn_o N 01 JSO 91 DZILIOISNI UBI NG

RN

g
konegammoy  »
NHOWER) WX)-leng [
) Uru) puy Ry 2
Bnpiy preykde) ¢ |

]Ej

sbumeg Aejdsig uaauag-uQp




Tuner Band

4 - Tuner & Channel List

Broadcast tefevision comes
into your home in one of two
ways. over the air via antenna,
or through a cable via a local
CATV {Cormmunity Antenna
Television) provider or Satet-
lite. The Tuner Band setting
allows you to specify which
source you are using. Lise this
setting only if Auto Setup
detected the incorrect band,
i.e. channels are coming in on
the wrong channe! numbers.

7 Open “Setup Menu”

Press and hold the Menu button for 3 seconds.

1-2 Copyfincord Sonings
2 . Tuner And Channet Lis
3 Oual-Deck Feanrns

4 Reuors Faciony
Somngs.

T4 s Move 4 xS MENU G

Select "Tuner & Channel List”

Press 2.

Ty eMow 4t MENUSGue

Set “Tuner Band "

Press the right arrow repeatedly to switch the

Tuner Band among:

* Auto — Automatically detects Tuner Band.

+ Antenna — Indicates that you are using an
indoor or outdoor VHF/UHF antenna.

* Cable — Indicates that you are using CATV
{Community Antenna Television), i e. cabie
TV.

CHap
=+ Tuner Bang Ao
Auko Channei Search

Ak Channgt

Renove Channed

Shuw Weak Charven No
Tuner Auara Sicten

?.el-_.,.r‘:r‘ .....r.. .ﬁz:..nr..

TUNER AND CHANNEL LIST 29




JAIND $.835N 0S99/5209ND (QF

"PUNGY [3uUeyd 159Mm0o| ayr Aejdsip (j1m 11 ‘payst
-uly SI ydJeag [puUUBYD 0Ny uayap 919ldwod
01 saINUIW M3j e axe) Kew a:npadoid siy |
‘pueyg JsUN| PAIDAIAS Yl Ul S|SUURYD 3|qe|IBAR
112 10y Buiyoseas uibaq 01 mosie 1B 3L ssaly

«U2JeDS Jouuey) oIny,, Leyg P

»RO=NNIN

oumg

oN

oy

185 4 4u  Anopy » Frd N

o1y sy

TIDAIRY) WA, Aoy

o anowny
1) prry
UG AN ey 4

g mn)

a9 H3

‘p3123195 5
421eag j3uUBYD 0INY |AUN MOLIB UMOP Y} S53.d

.Ya1eag [guueyq ony,, oy anopy £

WOTNNIN WS - op e Try

oo,
oN

ory

Ty )
I WO MO
e Aoy
YL iy
OIS FRANUT) OFTY
U ) o
0 HD

"2 $s3u1d

ST [3uuey) 7 Jsun| 199319 £

POTANIN 5 e snon - T

g,
Amoey soEsy ¥
<amws) Qe T

BT R Py S

buis promdar b g

‘BaIE INOA Lt INioe
"SPU0J8s £ JOJ uonng NUaKY ayl pjoy pue ssalyg SIE YO SISLLIELD SO AJUO

840)s 01 Fuify Aue je yoeas
LNUIA d mes,, —._On_o N jauuey) 0inly wuopad uea ngy

yoaieag [auueys oiny




Add Channel

Follow these steps to add a N Open "Setu p Menu”

channe! that was not detected

during Awto Channe! Search. Press and hold the Menu button for 3 sec-
onds.

N Select "Tuner & Channel List"

Press 2.

Na
Sterso

Sl MENUSGu

.W Move to “"Add Channel”

Press the down arrow untit Add Channel is
selected.

Swroa

Tiy s Mows 28 MENUSQua

Q Tune the Channel

Use the number keys {0-9) to enter the

Auna Cranne Searcn
= Add Chanvt

- " Ramewe Chancel
channel number, e.g. "1-1" for Channel 11. T e N

?_—.nr.o.a + =500 .smz:-Dr;

m Add the Channel

CH Il

Tuner Band Aurgy
Auto Channet Seerch
Press the right arrow to add the channel to + Ao Crarces
. Remiree Channg|
your channel list. Repeat steps 4 and 5 to add T T

more channels.

Fig - Move b Sa MENU T

TUNER AND CHANNEL LUST 31




30IND $.335N 0599/5209AD 7§

o PP
O e e e 'SISUUBYD {BUONIPPE BACWBI O] § pUE §

sdais 1eaday 181 jpuueyo ok woy {auueyo
Pala3)9s AL} anowas 0 modle Jubu syl ssa.y

[2uueY) ay) anowdy (4

oamg oy suny
oy SRR} weapy U,

ﬁ IO S e e s by )
oo, oy saun)
L A-EU WA, O,

1BQUINU [BUUBYD BU) Ja1Ua 03 (§-()
A8y Jaquinu ay) 1o suonng —+ Yo sup asn

jauuey) ayy aunj ‘

[N e - sops try

ol aipry soun)

™ MBI WU g 'P8103|as st

[BUUBYT SAOLISY (NUN MOLLE UMOP B 5531

~l2uuey) anoway,, o1 anopy &

ﬁ e L S TR I

g sy
o AU W moug
_ ‘Z ssald

IS17 [ouURYD @ Jauny , 103je5 &

‘SpUOsas
£ 10j UONNQ NuB 3L PloY pue ssaiy Y2IBIS [BULIBLY?) Oy

buLnp pasois sem Jeyr jauuets
. .3:@5_ d —._uwm: E&QO N mm\GEP.SmQEmmmmctso\\ak

|]auuey) anowdy




Show Weak Channels

When you run Auto Channef N o_umﬂ_ :mmnc_u Menuy”
Search, it will skip channels with 2" o socrcrmea
weak signals, i.e. poor picture Press and hold the Menu button for 3 seconds. e o e

Somngs

quality. With Show Weak

Channels, you can add more

channels to your list by lowering

the cutoff point at which a

picture is acceptable to view:. N
Even with Show Weak Channels

turned on, some channels may

still be too weak to displa 1y and a

blue screen will appear.

Piiabowm ¥ S MENU-Gut

Select "Tuner & Channel List”

Press 2.

S Sel MENGsOun

.W Move to "Show Weak Channels”

CHes
Tuner Bang Ausa

Auto Channe) Sisch,
Press the down arrow until Show Weak Channels e
is selected. T e

TliaWow 1% MENUGur g

k Set "Show Weak Channels”

Press the right arrow to set Show Weak Channels
to Yes. You can then run Auto Channel Search
again to view more channels; see page 30.

CH o
Tunar Bana Ao
Ao Channei Search
Add Cnannci
Romowe Channel

=+ Show Wesk Channah Na
Tunes Aucio Sierea

L baw s 5o MENLIS G

TUNER AND CHANNEL LIST 33




33
$is:1

[ came mprry sun) 4
N SITUARRT) SEOA MOUS,
(S Aoy
13D (A
et v ey
N L Bt
#r 1)

!EEJ

f oI - sons i )

“JONUOW B SB 4INS ‘931A3P INAINO CUOY

e 01 YDA @41 Bunsauuos uaym asn 'sjeubis

oipne w61 pue ya| saulqio) ‘olpne
"Jauuey-a16UIs JO ‘[BINBUOIN — OUOW] «

"QUOA
0} 53JaA21 PUNOS AL} '0AJAIS UJ ISEIPR0.Q 10U
1 MOYS B UBYAA “sjauueyd y6ir pue ya| oy

1|ds puUnos | §-1H |PUUBYI-0M] — 03INS »

01 QIpny

Jaun| 19s 01 Ajpaeadal modie 1Bl ay) ssald

,OIpNYy Jauny , 19§

I

varrg oy oun]
o HPUREYT) NTRAA MROUS
1AM DACRLY
D Py
g, [masm oy
any pueg oun|

(X1 5)

1EEHJ

‘pa1salas
S OIPMY JOUN] |UN AMOLIE UMOP BY} SS31

,,OIpNY Jaun] . 01 anop

ORONIN RS e - Mo - Tig |

aning Py sy

"2 559ud

.S [auuey) 3 Jaunj ,, 199]9g

[(wo-nuIn e wone tid

stnues
Amopeyuonsay ¥
amvey ymgng [
P 1y Py sy 7
Wuring paoTde) + L

"Spuo
-295 £ J0J UOHNG NUBY aYl P|OY pue $5a.d

,nuaiy dmag, uadp

30IND $.43SN 0599/5209AD {E

4

580

~fUHS 10 JS+AL JFS oLow

O OIprYy 8L 941 195 O] LSIM

Aewr NOA 'SaIUBISLUNIND LIBLISD

Ul JBASMOL O3IFIS LI ISEIPE0NT

N aue stwesbosd uoisiAG)al Isopy

(AL 05991 9) olpny Jaunj




* SAP — Second Audio Program. Optional
audio signal, often used to transmit a
second language, news, or weather
broadcasts. SAP will appear on the front
panel display if it is available.

»

TV+SAP — Broadcasts Mono sound out
of the left channel and SAP out of the
right channel. This is useful if you want
to listen to a second language with
headphones while the primary tanguage
is played through the speakers.

L

Simulcast — Sometimes a broadcaster
will transmit a television program and an
FM radio broadcast of the same program
simultaneously. When Tuner Audio is set
to Simulcast, the audio signal will come
from the rear line inputs, usually con-
nected Lo a stereo system. Simulcasts are
usually reserved for live musical perfor-
mances; however, they are becoming less
frequent because most televisions have
built-in stereo sound.

TUNER AND CHANNEL LIST 35




30IND S.¥3SN 0599/5209A9 QF




Basic Copying

5 - Copy Features

To copy a tape, simply put your
source tape in Deck 1, your
blank tape in Deck 2, and press
Copy Tape. The tape in Deck 1
will begin copying to Deck 2.

7 Insert Source Tape

Put the tape you wish to copy in Deck 1.

2 Insert Target Tape

Put your blank tape in Deck 2.

Copy Your Tape
y

Press the Copy Tape button on either the

remaote control or the front of the VCR. The

tape in Deck 1 will begin to copy to Deck

2.

* To pause copying, press Copy Tape.

* To resume copying, press Copy Tape
again.

* To Stop copying, press Stop/Eject on both
decks; see Sync Editing on page 66.

COPY FEATURES 37




(SR 2 A
A0 PrU) 2

ddoy 7 &

‘pauna20 wajgoid e jey) hok uaje
01 puimal |1m adey saynau ‘ade) acunos
ayy alojaq spus ade; 196se1 aU J1 1AION

‘pa)oal® 1o punomal ag 10U (1M
sade) 9y 'doig ssaid pue g 32a(] aeanoe
‘Buikdoo doss o] "s¥29p yloq jo uomisod
JUBLIND Y] Wiy A|3teIpawwl z 3
0) buikdoo uibag jim | yo8Qq vl adey
2y 'passaid s1 ade) Adojy uaupy, — HO -
‘payaafe
aq jia sadey auy pue ‘uiebe puimal
1M SH29P 10q ‘Z %93} 01 paidod ag |I1m
L %29 Ul ade) ay} ‘puUImSI (1M SHIBP
yioq ‘passaad s) adej Ados uaypp — uQ «
Jj0
Jo uo Adoy 73 win 01 Ajpajeadal | $53id

.AdoD 73, 198

tiraig 20 Asq (INIW POM
O OV NI

P 2 Wl aopo T4

"0
]

wpynburybmdon 5
abewapy s Omes b
ey

b LT

Koy 21 L

‘fonuos
9J0WS. A4 UG LONNG NUBJA 3Y) 5534

LU utepy, uadg [

30IND $.43SN 0599/5209AD G

paYyIeal

sy odey 19Bse1 oy} 10 puz 3yl
[ 47wt Ado2 jm MO/ 81
‘adlgl 2un0S 41Ue 8t Adoo

0} twoos ybnous 10U si 9134}

41 ‘ade) aua syl Adoa o) Lses
-5328U Jf 47 O1 pasds Adoz e
sisnfpe pue ade; 196.8] a4} U0
Bttireras St awil yonu moy
$EIBINIBI UBLI ¥IA BT S
ut Adoa o1 suibaq adey a2inos
By ‘parragas st Ados 73 usti
Pl023y wesboid ajaiduro)

'sadel ayy 1oafs pue uiebe
S¥29p Y10q puma. ‘adel 1861e]
aty) 01 adel a2uros oy Adoo
Ar181dwoo Y230 YIoq puinmst
HIM YA oyl pue ‘vonng adey
Ados aup ssesd ysny uonng

2 Jo yonoy oy} je adei aunua ue
Adoo uea noA os ssaosoud Ados
24)u8 By salewoine A00-73

Kdo9 73




Copy Mode

There are two methods of ‘ Oﬂm: “Setu p Menu”
copying a tape from Deck 1 to 1 Cocndsre
Deck 2: HQ1 (High Quality 1) Press and hold the Menu button for 3 seconds. 3 D e e

4 . Redose Facory
Sening

and HQZ2 (High Quality 2).

HQ1 is best if your source tape

Is recorded in 5P HQZ2 is best

if your source tape is recorded

in LP or ER. The Auto setting N

will make this choice for you.

Hy = Move o+ -Sel  MAENUSOWA

Select "Copy/Record Settings”

Auig

1

2. SpestMaheg On

1. Copy Audio e O
Press 1. PR ooy Terw

5 Duock1 Rac Souwce Ao

& Derk? Rec Source Mudo

1 Record Moge Nonrai

| tiheMove = oSe WENUGuS

3 Set “Copy Mode”

Press 1 repeatedly to set Copy Mode to:
* Auto — Automatically sets the Copy Mode.
* HQ1 — High Quality 1. Best if source tape is

in SP.
* HQ2 — High Quality 2. Best if source tape is
in LP or EP.

COPY FEATURES 39




BT

iy Spow prosay ¢
oy FA0S Y g 9
oy FHOS MY LOW] 5
e g sy ¢

o oy vy Adoy - |
- 0 Bumustyy pood &7
oy

&%

‘[04IU02 B10Wal Y] Lo
uonunq 43/ds au1 buisn £jjenuew paads pioosay
3y] 135 01 paau |[|m NOK 'siu) op hok J] ‘adey 43
BUC 0JUO sade1 4§ 99JY] JO OM) PIOJDI 0] JUBM

nok J1 Ajuo o Buiymepy paadg win| "Jjo Jo
ua Buiyoiepy paads Lim o) Apajeadas Z ssayg

Buryorey paadg,, 105 £

(wo-nnI ms- e o tra

1oy srop prosy
ovry TIN5 Moy 23]
Oy Ll T R v]

t
9
5
) dumrs munj oGy
£
z
1

]
vy
omry

‘L ssaug

.SBUag pioday/Adoy, 199195 7

WOEANIM S e 4 e Try

s,

B R ey g

'SPUODSS £ JO} LONING NUBKY Ayl PIOY pue ssalg

LNuapy dmag, usdp [/

3AIND S.435N 0999/$209A9 O

‘adey

yueyq a1buls e oo saour
aydninw Adoo o aumeay sig
/QESIY IS NOJ "UO pPaLLn)
MBS SIY) YIM SINSAL 1S3 ay]
180 Ajpeaidly jum oy ader e
SuiAdoo uaym paads yoeqAeid
[ Y287 8y} se awes ay} 3q

0] paads pi02as 7 ¥33(] oy 5ios
Alreonewoine Burysieyy peads

Bulyoie peadg




Oomk Audio Insert

You can insert a new audio N Oﬁ@: :mmn—._—u Menu"” —
track, such as music or voice-
overs, while you are copying a Press and hold the Menu button for 3 seconds.

tape. The audio track will be
inserted in place of the ortginal
audio track on the source {ape.

2 Select "Copy/Record Settings”

Press 2.

Dech2 R Source Aule
Recang Made MNarmay

TigaMow +eSe  MENU.Gu

3 Set "Copy Audio Insert”

1 Copy Moo Auo

7 Spasd Maxheg on | o

Press 3 repeatedly to set Copy Audio Insert to: ety o {100
3 Deckl Rnc Souwrcn Auaa

6 Deci2 Rec Souarce Auo.
T Racord Made Normal

* On — During Copy Tape session, audio will
be recorded from a device connected to the
front audio jacks (Aux).

Ty iMom s MENO-Ga

* Off — Copy Audio Insert is disabled.

COPY FEATURFS 47




ITIND S.43SN 05S99/5209AD 2

“J§0 pauung S| YA AUl Uaym JJo 0}
spana A||leanewoine uasu| opny Ados) .
HUe|g Bq ||IM ¥oes opne
auy 'Buikerd a0unos oI1pne ou s| 21343 §| -
“oesy oipne jeuibuo
s,adm ayy sazejdas jeubls oipne mau ay] .
'SBI0N

‘32NAS

olpne ay) Aeid ‘aw awes ay) 1y "adey
Ado?) ssaud pue $329p Yoq ui sades Lasu)

yoel) oipny map Ado) W

05589419

520919

sindu aui| juod;
3Y1 01 82UNOS DIPNE [BUIAIXD 8L} J09UUOTD

924N0g olpny 123uuo) “




6 - Playback Features

Basic _U_MK_umox

1o play a videotape, simpiy N insert ._..m_um

insert it in either deck and

press the Play button, If the Insert a standard VHS tape into Deck 1 or
fecord safety tab has been Deck 2.

removed and Auto Play is
turned on, the tape wil/ begin
{o play automatically; see

page 47,
= 2 2 Play Tape
bﬂ/ )uu Press Play on the remote control or the
front panel.
— —
Record Safety Tab Notes:
oresaley Ta * If Auto Play is on and the tape is missing

the Record Safety Tab, the tape will begin
to play automatically; see page 47,

PLAYBACK FEATURES 43




"yaseas
180 8519192 pue yoseas ainoid
asJanal o saob uayy 'sasned

‘ader ayt umop smojs Ajjenpesb

- amnys "yoieas el 0) youeas
aimad o1 yoeghe|d paads-ajgnop
woy) poads anod syl saseatdiu)|

Klienpesb + ainnyg ‘apow Keid uj

Innys

‘ade) Jo spuDDas QF 158| AU MIADI
0) 1eaday ssaud ‘apow Aejd wol

yeaday

"$9INUIW G-| peaye
ano o1 sawn ¢ 01 dn Lpaieadal
diwg ssaud 'apowu Aeyd woiy

dujg

‘paads jRUWIOU BN
§ 1e ade) 8y Mataal O) putmay
pioy pue ssald — YoJeag 1af «
‘paads |ewiou sauw 6 e ade)
BY1 MaIASI 0] PUIAMDY 85833
PUE SS3Jd — Y2JB3g aImalg «
:spaads 0m) 1k malnal
0} puImay ssald ‘spow Aejd wolg

M3IA3Y

‘paads |ewIou SaWt §

12 2de) 8u] 93UBAPE 0] plemiod’]
PICU pue ss3ld — YIJeag 1af »

‘paads |ewou sawi § 1e ader

3] 9DUBAPE O} PJBMIO{' F5E3|3l
pue s53id — Y2Jeag ainyaly »
:spaads omy 1e ano
0] puemiod 4 ssaud ‘apow Ae|d wo.

ang

‘spoads
ajgeyea Je yoeqiejd uonop Mojs
10§ —j+ mo[§ ssaud ‘apow Aeyd WwoJy

UONO\ MOIS

woegAeid paads-ajgnop Jo,
ujebe Aeid ssaid ‘spow Aejd woly

paadg a|jgnoQ

"aWRly IXBU 3Y1 01 adueape o] ebe
awel /1105 ssaud 'BpoW [(11§ WO

asueapy awely

‘aweyy abuls e azoal) O)
awes4yns ssaud ‘apow Aejd woJ

alwel 9zoaly

IQIND S.8ISN 0599/5Z09AD ¢

"yoeqAied reuou

ouwinsas oy wiebe uonng
Aelg o4 553U "alow

PUEB “UOIOp MOJS “diNg
‘weas ‘azaaty Buipryauy
sasiesa) yoeqheid jeioads
40 Ajarien g Aolus uea nok
‘buileyd sy adey e aym

sainjea yoeqke|d |e1oadg



Tracking

LQ.E::QSmm.mn»i.owmﬂo_\mm ﬂ >Q._ ust Tracki ng M m::m:!
the fines that sometimaes

appear during playback Press the Tracking up/down arrow keys to
because of slight differences in move the white lines out of the picture,
recording decks. Your Dual-
Deck VCR wilt automatically
align the recorded tracks with

the playback heads to solve N Activate Auto .—.—.mo-ﬁ:m
this problem. You may also ser —
tracking manually. The VCR wili perform Auto Tracking when: e

* You load a cassette and press Play ATR. SP _H MM - SS Ch##

* The record speed of a tape in Play Chés

changes, i.e. from SP to EP

Note: Auto will fiash on the front panel and
ATR (Auto Tracking) will flash on the on-
screen display when Auto Tracking is in
progress. DT (Digital Tracking) will flash on
the front panel display and remain lit when
Auto Tracking is finished. Stop. EP -H:MM:SS Chi#

PLAYBACK FEATURES 45




w0 4 geeg
el -1 LN
oy ey usarrg
oy fodug 1wy
doery _- way g ¢ Lyng owny

u} rf) wowey +

TR

F R

AKelg
Ul yoap ay) uo doig ssaud noA jiun Kisno
-nunuod jeadal ||im ssaooud siy) Buu
-uibag ayy 03 puimal (j1m | ¥28(] u) ade)
ay) 'Buife|d s Z 329 ajiypn pPUa 8} 0)
Keyd m Z %23¢] ur ade sy ual ‘pue ay)
o1 Aed ||m | yoeq w adel ay) — dooq
‘Pua sl 01
Keyd 1w z 328 Ul adel ayl uay) 'pua ayl
o1 Keyd (11m | 329 vl adey ay)] — bag .
‘(Bumes
ynejap) Ajlewsou Aejd sade] — [BWUON »
101 SpON ¥oeqgAeid 19s 0} Ajpateadal 7 ssaid

..2PO\ Yoeqheld,, 19§

I T

R R T

'€ ssald

,Seinmea4 yaag-jenq,, 19919

B4

gl
!‘.ﬁzu.z S wmow -ty

B
At g aronay
AIamO 4 W g
Ay ) puy sy
s, prrEnyAdo -1

"SPUOJSS £ 10§ {0402 oW
3y} UC UCHNY NU3W L) pioY pue ssaly

,nuap dmeg, uadQp

4

/4

IAIND S.¥ISN 0599/5209AD Qf

Apsnonuuos door o
sadey Sunutes) 10 53185 oM} 18s
ose Aew nai Jayio ayy saye
BUO A[SSajuieas Walyl (em
puie $30Bj03pIA OM] U0 SLOT
eyl Ao e Jual Aews nof
‘Brduwiexs io4 "doot SNONUIICD
e uy 4o Ajjenuanbas Aerd way
BABY PUE NN ¥I8(F-1enc] ok
Ly sadep oM} JasuUr ued nNgj

yoeqgke|q doo/jenusnbag



Auto v_mk\zms;:a

Auto Play will play tapes N O—umz :mmnC—u Menu”
without record safety tabs 34 Comphacad ancsp
autornatically when they are Press and hold the menu button on the remote 3 Do s
inserted. Auto Rewind will control for 3 seconds. S
rewind tapes when they reach o
the end during playback. Th by S0 MENU-C
= 2 Select "Dual-Deck Features”
ﬁDu Press 3.
1] —— ;\

Record Safety Tab

3 Set “Auto Play/Rewind”

Rew

R 2. Payback Mode Bonn

Press 3 repeatedly to set Auto Play/Rewind to: ot a | e
* Rew — Tapes will rewind automatically v e
?  Detwd Hif Qn

when they reach the end during playback
{default setting).

* Both — Auto Play and Rewind will both be
ehabled,

* Play — Tapes without record safety tabs will
play automnatically when they are inserted.

* Off — Auto Play and Rewind will both be
disabled.

Py e Move baSer  MENUSGun

PLAYBACK FEATURES 47




3QIND S.¥35N 0599/5200AD g

FARL

ul sadey Aeid nok uaym >oen ouow Jeaur)
3y} Jeay ||m NOA “JJO 01385 LAYAA '40 JO
Uo 14-1H 2 329Q wini 01 A|pareada. 4 ssaigd

A471H Z Woeq, 10 7

e o e trd

N DOX]
H g 8
fmdug uooing ¢
Aoy g v

55

L ¥2eQ

U1 sadey Kejd nok uaym yoel) cuow Jeau)
Ayl Jesy |jim nok ‘Jo 01195 USUAN “1jO JO
uo 1 4-1H L 28 winy 01 A|paieadal g ssalg

A4H LW, s £

g ssoly

S3IMea4 yoaQq-jen(],, 13918 &

O 5 e aowgr TAE

g
Amrw ] soRe
datipen 3 W g £

RN ) puy Ry 7
e, posegldey o |

Ajuo yoen

orpne Jeau gyl o} U3isit pue

'SpUODAas £ J0J JOUOD SjoWwa) HO pUNos (-1 LM 0] 1{5iM

3] UQ UONNG NUBLL 9y} POy pue ssaig Aew noA Ajjeuosessy) punos
03438 14-11 Ut sader yoeqleid

JNudy dmag, uadg [ 111 YDA ¥281-18T 104

(A1uo 0599/ 9) mhmﬂ_ﬂ_wm oipny v_omnﬂm_n_




Basic xmoo_d_:@

7 - Recording Features

You can record your favorite

TV shows at the touch of the
Record button. Be sure Yyour
videotape has a Record Safety
Tab. If it is missing, you can
cover the opening with a small
piece of tape. Warning: Do not
cover this opening unless you
are sure you want to record
over the tape.

Ry

] \

Record Safety Tab

7

2

Insert Tape

Insert a blank tape into either deck,

Select a Channel to Record

Use the 0-8 buttons or the Channel Up/
Down arrow keys to select the desired
channe],

Start Recording

Press the Record/QTR button, For options
while a recording is in progress, see Record
Options on the next page.

Notes:

* Be sure the TV is set to channel 3 ord
{whichever the switch is set to on the
back of the VCR).

* Make sure the TV/VCR button is set to
VCR {the VCR icon will appear on the
front panel display).

* Be sure the tape is long enough to record
the entire program. To change the
recording speed, see page 52.

RECORDING FEATURES 40




"1 abed uo (y10) Buipiolay ysnoj -au) aag

AL | mc_ﬁ(_oowﬁ_ PPY O]

‘Alleonewoine abueys jjim maip AL 841
‘Ae|d ssa1d pue y29p puodas ayy ur ade) e Lasy|

"*adejoapip Joylouy yalepp o)

Jaum

s,AL 1nok Buisn [suueys walayp e 139)9s uaLy)
‘(Ae(dsip jaued uoy ayl woyy Jeaddesip |)1m Uy
YDA BUY) BpOW A | 01 UOUMS O} YIAJAL 5501

"lauuey?) uAIBIg B YIBA\ O

‘pI0DaY
ssa.d ‘Buiplodas awnsal 0 "awel /| INg ssalg

**Buipioaay asned o)

‘doig ssalg

Buipioosay doig o)

30IND S.438N 0599/5209A9 (G

‘SIIBLUSIIU I

O Ut st} Buipiosas ppe

10 %o3p 18y10 3yl Lt adeioapia
8 YI1eM fSULIBYD JUSISHID

e yojem uea noA ‘ssaubord

uy 81 BLipiosai e ajim

suondQ buipioosoy




One-Touch Recording (OTR)

OTR allows you to add N
recording time in 30 minute

Increments at the touch of a

button.

2

Start Recording

Follow the instructions on page 49.

Activate OTR

While in Record mode, press Record again
to activate One-Touch Recording. OTR
0:30 will appear on the On-Screen Display
and the VCR will record for exactly 30
minutes.

= Record P

QTRAI0

Crda

-H MM 5SS

Add Recording Time

While in OTR mode, press Record again to
increase recording time in 30 minute
increments up to 9 hours and 30 minutes.

Play  EF

CTR oG
Chis

S H MM S

Crar OTRO.J0
O1IR 1.00
OIR1 30
OIRZ 00

Arnene

CIR906
Crez | Q1R X

Activate Loop Record

When you reach OTR 9:30, press Record
again to enter Loop Record. The active
Deck will record over and over again in a
continuous 1oop until you press Stop. This
can be used for continuous recording of
security cameras.

Notes:

« If you press Power during an OTR
session, the Dual-Deck VCR will turn off
automnatically when the recording time
has elapsed.

* When the recording time has elapsed, the
VCR will stop automatically.

- Recond 5P

"OTRLOOR
Chas

SHOMMOS

Crov

Chea

RECORDING FEATURES 51




siug siy g 08L-L
siug Ul O siu ¢ 09l-1
sl g Yz 0ZL-1
(Reld papuax3} 43 {Aeiq piepuers} 4s uibue] adey

31| PJ029Y WNWIXe}

“(dS sawn g) Ketg Buo sedng — 43 »

‘ABld pJepURIS — (S -

‘usamiaq paads pPI0DAI AU UIUMS O |ONU0D

2I0WB) Y} UO UONNG ¢3/dS BY1 $594d

paadg p4oday 10§ &

‘6 8bed uo suononAsul 3yl MoJJO 4

buipiooay ueis [/

3AIND S.¥3ISN 0S§99/S209AD 726G

'9der 0z 1

- & ue buiunwesbord jo sinoy
Z et ssous jiy 0} 63 'spiodas
&N ¥38¢F-1ency oA Lorym
12 paads auyy jsnipe ued noyf

paadg pioday



Record Source

Your can set the Dual-Deck
VCR to record from the Tuner,
Decks or Auxiliary input. The
Auto setting will record
whatever is currently visible
on-screen.

7 Open “Setup Menu”

Press and hold the Menu button for 3 seconds.

1 CapyRecord Senap
2 Tunet And Channed L
3 DuarDock Fasures

4 Rewors Faciory
Satep

L e sMove oS MENUSDun

Select "Copy/Record Settings”

Press 1.

1. DaeefTime Suamp Tunan
5  Docki Rec Sowre Ausa
& Deck? Aot Source Ao
7 . Rocond Made Nomnat

L tid s Mow oS MENUSCRe

Set "Deck 1 Rec Source”

Press 5 repeatedly to set Deck 1 Rec Source to:

* Auto — The current TV View (whatever you
currently see on-screen),

* Aux — Source connected to front line inputs.

*» Deck2 — Tape playing in Deck 2.
* Tuner — Current television program.

1. Copy Mode Auio

2. Speed Mactng On

1 Copy Auda bmin o

PR - Tewe | | Ao
S -» Doch? Rac Soesce Ao Rur

. Dack? Roc Source Ao | | Boee?

T Rocod Masa Turse

Ty Move - Sal

Set “Deck 2 Record Source”

Press 6 repeatedly to set Deck 2 Rec Source to:

* Autc — The current TV View (whatever you
currently see on the screen),

* Aux — Source connected to front line inputs.

*» Deck1 — Tape playing in Deck 1.
* Tuner — Current television program.

1 Copy Macke

7 Speed Maching
...93.,56_;.5
.

DateTine Samp
§  Dackl Rse Sowce Ausia
6.4 Dech? Rec Saurce Aux

7 Rovore Made P | | Do
T

$i4 s Move +atel MENU=Chat

RECORDING FEATURES 53




TRDCIINT RS - Do e Ty

murnbe ararony POOW PO - ¢
humy Dy 0uN0G Y 7RG &
oty 22005 Y 1) §

ity dung Jurp gy

] wown ooy oy €

uQ Bunyneyy poods 7

oy apopy ko -

"pJo23y Wi ¥29p ayi uo doig ssasd nok
un Ajsnonunuod jeada) jlim ssasoud siy |
‘BuiuuiBbag auy o3 puimal jim | %¥oaqg wi adey
ayy '‘Buypiaodal s| Z oa( 2iiypn "pua syl 0}
10231 [)1Mm 72 yoaQ] ul ade) syl uayy ‘pua ay)
01 pJooal Im | %3] ul adey ay| — doo -
‘pua ayj 01 plodal
flim 2329Q] Ul @des ay) ua "pu? ay) o}
piooal jlim |23 ul ade} ay| — [enuanbag .
‘(Bumas
3nejap) A|jewIou piodal sade] — [RULIOpN »
:01 9poy Pi023Yy 185 0} A|pareadal ; ssaly

..QUOE ﬁ‘_QUQm—. uwm

..:o._._z_!!.o.!a:_.?c
LN wopeemey |
oy anos 3 2490 9
owry. 005 WY (KRG §

2popy 4007 & |

‘L ssaid

,Sbumag pioaay/Ados, 199]ag

WIOTNIN 195 & Daoy r Tid

nue
Ry smray ¢
Samwes ) ou- g |
Lt L E ot T S
LMD, PIOJORADO] = |

'SPUOJSS £ 10J UOUNG NUap ayl PIoY PuUe ssaig

Lnuapy dmag,, uadg [

34IND S.¥3ISN 0599/5Z09AD §G

serowes AjLnoes

JO Buiprosas snonuiued 1oy
jryasn st buipiooss dooy -apo
g7 ur bunwwebosd jo sinoy

g1 01 dn pioosas or nod moye
[HIM SiL g dooy snonuuos g

wr Jo Ayenusnbas prosas woyy

ABLY pue YA ¥I9(]-Fenct nok
Ut sade) omi Lasur ues noy

Buipiooay doo/jenusnbag



Date/Time mm::_u

The Date/Time Stamp allows
you to overfay the date, time,
and record source at the start
of, or continuously throughout,
your recordings. You can use
the stamp on all recordings or
or timer recordings only. The
stamp will not appear, how-
ever, when you copy a tape.

7 Open “Setup Menu”

Press and hold the Menu button for 3 seconds.

1 -4 LopyRecord Soings
2 . Tunet Ana Chanoct L

3 Duat Dock Festures.
4. Rewore Faciory
Serngs

0 - bhove s b

Select "Copy/Record Settings"”

Press 1.

1 -+ Copy Mo

2 Speed Maching On
1 Lopy Audia ke on
4+ DmoTime Smp Tomes
5 Deck) Roe Source Auto
& Duck2 Roc Sowce Austo
7 Recard Mage Nexrmal

Lt CMove 4 eSe MENUsGud

Set “Date/Time Stamp”

Press 4 repeatedly to set Date/Time Stamp to:

Timer — The date, time, and record source
will appear briefly at the start of all timer
recordings only (default setting).

Cont (Continuous) — The date, time, and
record source will appear continuously over
all recordings. The On-Screen Display and
Menu system will be disabled if this setting
is on. Press Stop on the recording deck to
restore normal on-screen functions.

All — The date, time, and record source will
appear briefly at the start of all recordings
except copies.

Off — The Date/Time Stamp is disabled.

1. Copy kMode
2 Spoad Maiching
3 Copy Audia Inson

4 =+ Dol Tume Stamp
5. Decx! Rec Sourca
6 . Deck? Ror Source
?  Recoud Mode

Tih - Mo o sSel MINUSOu

RECORDING FEATURES 55




1AINO 435N 0699/5209AD 9§




How to Set a Timer _umoo_.&:m

8 - Timer Recording

Sometimes you may wish (o
record a television show whern
you re not horme. Or you may
want to create a library of your
favorite TV shows. The Timer
Recording Feature allows you
to set up to 16 events at a time
up to 1 year in advance.
Simply press the Set Timer
button and you re on your
way,

7 Open Timer Record Menu

Press Set Timer on the remote control.
Note: If you haven't set the clock, the Set
Clock menu will appear. You must set it
before you can program a Timer Recording;
see page 7.

Choose Event Number

Use the number keys to enter the next
available event number; i.e., for 1", press
“0-1"

a1-16

ig s Move o Se MENUsOud

Set Event Date & Time

Use the number keys to set the date and

time of the event. The default setting is the

current date and time. To leave an entry

unchanged, press the right arrow key. If you

enter an invalid number, you will be

prompted to reenter a valid one.

*» Set Menth — Enter the monith as a 2-digit
number; i.e. for August, press "08".

+ Set Day — Enter the day as a 2-digit
number; i.e. for the ninth, press 08",

* Set Hour — Enter the hour as a 2-digit
number; i.e. for 12:00, press “12".

+ Set Minute — Enter the minute as a 2-
digit number; i.e. for 00:25, press "25".

* Set AM/PM — Enter 1 for AM or 2 for PM

SET MONTH (0112}

¥2.25 PM 1HOOM
Th Ff % SEF MINUTE (00.59]
1 SET AhUPM [ 172]
8 1 B

114 s
20 0w
2

Aug

TIMER RECORDING 57




arry e

6 8z
[{ ANt

Vivwry LR 1Y

& L]
b B}

Iy MaLIs

7
L4
£t
]

u1

0D L W 5221

oo My -y

92
L1}
2L

WA

A 14
a
u
[

n

14
"
1
o
t

o
14
9

a3
0681 By

‘Aep Kisna

PapJ0as 8G |§IMm JUBAD aY | — sAemiy ¢
‘Aepyaam A1aaa paplosal

aq ||m ana ay} — Keprag-Kepuopy £
Waam AJana

paplodal ag [jim Wand ay] — Apjeepp 2
‘Aluo asuo

peploda) ag |Im usna ay| —auwi) - | L

‘awun auo si Bumas

1Neyap 8y | "PapI02al aq ||Im UaAa ayl

uayo moy 18s a1 (- 1) shay Jequinu auyl asn

adA] uan3z 1eg ¢

16%5-00] Wt HITT T 1YS
-0l 11} HIDNIT1TS

oud

52
L
u

oy
11
e
1]
o

0L,

ssaud ‘sanuiw Qg 1o} a1 Laquinu wBip-z
e se seInulw ayl w3 — () wbue 19g »

*.10. ssaxd 4noy | 1o} o1 Lsqunu ubip
-Z B se sinoy ayi Jawl — {H) yibua 1es «
SHINUIN
0€ pue s.nop O st Bunias Jneap ayy ‘juasa
auyn Jo y1Buay ay) 19s 01 SAaY Jaquinu sy as(

yibua uang 1og ﬁ

IQIND S.¥35N 0599/5209AD 4G




Cable Box Recording— m Set xmno-.ﬁ:—‘.-@ Source LT SOURCE 14
If you are programming a timer : il B
recording with a cable box, set Use the number keys (1-3) to set the record . . o

the Record Source to Channel source. The default setting is the current . , n

2. 3, or 4—whichever your tuner channel, *

cable box uses—and sefect the 1 Channel — Records video and audio

channel you wish to record on from the Tuner. Use the number keys (0-

the cable box. 9) or up/down arrow keys to set the

channei number.

2 Aux — Records video and audio from the
front line inputs.

3 Channel! Simulcast — Records video from
the Tuner and audio from Aux {usually
connected to an FM stereo).

7 Set Recording Deck

Use the number keys (1-2) to set the deck

in which you would like to record. The

default setting is the currently selected

deck.

1 Deck T — Sets the Timer Recording to
record in Deck 1.

2 Deck 2 — Sets the Timer Recording to
record in Deck 2.

.ﬁ SET DECK [1-2}
Deckl
Dhec?

TIMER RECORDING 58




w5 e e wmop v T
-y Wl

-

oY IR0 DIUd
aptapesh g

MK HL
M OEDL -

nua

ssaud 'ussios Alpunung JU9AZ 8yl X3 O]
22| ssaud uaw Y 1081as 01 ke mode

UMOp/dn 8Ly 35N “JUBAS U 21313P O] .
‘pawuelf
-0.d uaaq Apeasje sey eyl saquinu

WwaAa ue 108j8s quane Bupsixa ue 1pa o] »
JACINU JUDAD B|ge|IeAR

™I Y} 102198 Juaas Japour welboid o] .

"sjuana pawwelboid je jo Lewwns

€ M3IA PUB JUBAS JaWl] S WIYUO2 0]

nuap ssaud 'a19)dwod ase sBumas |12 taup

sbunag wuyuo

L1035 135

Lz
"
t

"oy
FOOHL Wid SZ 2L

'$JN0Y g pJodal
1w ader Oz |-t v "ewn Buiprosas wnw
-ixew siani9q Arid Buo sedng — 43 ¢
$INoy g piodal jim ade) gz 1- Y
Anjenb 1saq sisnnaq Aeid piepueis — ds z
(uai 1e aou
895) pi0day wesbosd 21vjdwon — ony |
"oy st Bumas yneyap ay) ‘peads Suipiodal
auy 195 01 (g-1) skay Jaquinu ay; asn

paedg Buipioaay 1o &

3AINS $.435N 0599/5209A90 (9

‘patyoesl st adej ot

4O pua 3yl (iun 43 ur prosas
Wi YA Y} WA alijue ayl
puosas oy sdey ybrious jou si
U3YY] J} WSS 13U Iyl Jif OF
A1essaau Ji o o1 pasds prosat
i sisnipe pue ade) ayj vo
Buiureruss S awisy yons Moy
$318IN2HI LSy M/ T S Ut
pi0381 0} suibaq Juana satuyy
Ayl PIoajas s1 oIy UL
Podsy weiboly ajoduwos




Be sure your videotape has a NQ Insert ._.mvm

Record Safety Tab. If it is

missing, you can cover the Insert a blank tape with a Record Safety Tab
operning with a small piece of into the deck you designated in Step 7.
tape. Warning: Do not cover

this opening unless you are

sure you want to record over

the tape. 77 Timer Recording is Complete!
= \ The event is stored in memory and will record %
nDU at the scheduled time. A Timer icon will appear o U AR EECe
on the front panel display. . L,
T -/ Notes:

* if there is a problem with your Timer Record-
ing, the Timer icon will flash and a Timer
Record Error will appear on the screen; see
page 62,

¢ The Power will come on automatically when _
the Timer Recording begins.

* To stop an event in progress, press Stop for
the recording deck. A warning message wil!
appear on-screen. Press Stop again to cancel
the event.

Record Safety Tab

TIMER RECORDING 61



WDAININ PS= & o g )
oy LAeO 9N3 WSLHO

Aaphieal " wO WASLAL ¥
4 DR M WOOHZ

PIUON N0 W00 T
& DIRO 1 WOEHO
WERg U5 U WYO0E (2
oty %0 OI4)  MOEHL

shrpseupas vy

W 0201 +1

WD o AN
BUNULG 0 HIWIL LIS

fa yy31 = Bunn

9L L ¥ EL 21

PUE ML
WoRJ 1RIIE AN WO
S1UBAB Bl AMAAD) B5EALY

6 8 L %5 r £ 2\

L 1Y

'PapJODa) S| WBAS JeY) JO JAPUIRWS, ALy}
PUE SHE1S JUAS 1X3U YY) Uay] 'paplodal K|steid
-WI0D g 1A JUSAD 1511) aUl “dBLIBAC SIUBAD J| «
‘depsano
O] WAyl MO} JO ‘SIUBA3 3] JO BUO 913]9p
Jayye o) paydwoud aq jpim nok 'depaao sjuans
OM] J| 'SIDHJUOD 10) SIUAAD JAWY |jB SHIDYD
HOA 8 uane mau e welboid nok uaypp -
:atues ay)
1e 4n220 0} pawivelboid aJe slusAa alow Jo om|

sjuanj buiddejsanp

yaep buipJooas ayy doig .«
‘(':19 ‘Buipuimal ‘Buikerd s) 1 va'1)
apow doig uj Jou s} yoa Buipsosal ayy

Kpeay 10N

qet Awjeg proday

‘Buipiooa:

nwiad oy Buluado ayy J1ano anisaype Jo

aoaid jjews e azeid 10 ‘1oejur ade K19es
PJIODDI 3] YIIM SNISSED CAPIA B LISU] «
"9])19558D03P|A Ut GE) A19JES PJO2aJ OpN

gej buissipy ode)

“yoap Butpiosas ayy ul adeicapia € Lasy| «
“2ap Buipiodal U adelospia op

Buissipy adej

IqIND S.HISN 0599/5200AD 729

Wanag jey 10} bururewas

am (s st aseyl ji uibag

JHM JUBAS BY] JOLIZ 3y} 198402
noA aaugy) Aeidsig uaa45-u0
8yl uo seadde (1im abessalu
10413 UE pue ABfdSI(] (3L
WIOLS YT UO YSEL] [HM JStUT]
plom ayl ‘Buip1oo3y Jatuy)
oA yum waygoud e st a19u J

s10.113 Buipaoooy Jawi|




9 - Editing Features

8-Scene Editor

There are two ways to edit N Insert Source .—.m—um

Your movies with the Dual-

Deck VCR. You can use the 8- Put the tape with your source material in
Scene Editor, which automati- Deck 1.

cally assembles up to 8 sceres
when you mark their beginning
and ending points. Or you can

use the Sync Edit feature, N Insert .—.mﬂamn Tape

which allows you to manually

cut unwanted scenes while Put your blank tape in Deck 2. To ensure
copying a tape. quality edits, it is best to record on blank or

pre-formatted tapes. You can format your
tapes by recording the line input over the
entire tape with no signal.

3 Review Source Tape

Make a list of the scenes you wish to use in
your final movie with their beginning and
ending tape counter positions. Reorder the
scenes if desired.

4 Open "Main Menu”

Press Menu.

1o bf Copy
7 Croaloeos an
2 BScene [4nLni

4 Soup Ties Messaga

3 Languagefiangueldiona

T 14 ToMowe -+ o Soneer
MENU 10 Chuit
Mol MENU Key For Sciup

EDITING FEATURES B3 . |




]
vl v Nt 3 AJOD
) of My
w3 puy ubog g 1103
ez TG o) g |

awm e

1B $8U33s g 0} dn peo| 0} g|-g sdag jeadsy
'S311UR UNoA 1931100 0) uoNNg Jea)Y) ay)
a5 "uonng s Mp3 eyl ssaxd pue auads
P3JIsap 8y3 jo pua ap o) ade ay Keyy

aUaag Jo pu3 yep

W) 8 NI
) ¥ e o WY A40D
KRUDY Of YIS
Pl Gy wieg oy O}
R Porwg g g -y

"¥{ abed

835 ‘juem nok uopisod ay) puyy Appoinb o1
SUORIUNY yorgAR|d |R128dS By 85 ‘uonng
9NLLNIPT ay) ssaud pue auans palisep

aw jo BuiuuiBaq ay;y o) adey ayy Kelyq

3uadag jo Buuuibag yaepy

ﬁ O o NI
ey v #WH O vl Ad0D
PR o WYty

o oy wlog &y 1K)
wuog Ui 0 g - |

19pI0 Aue i sauads 1ajua ued
fIOA '8 01 | WO Jaquinu 3uads e asooy’)

Jaquinp aueag 19aj9g

dag 10y Ko NN Prow
HC A1 NN
10 - owoy T

LAl P T TN
L L0 I
Adoy 73 -y

HO
)

‘Nuaw 3817 1P3 auadg-g auy uado o) ¢ ssaiy

517 WPT dUadg-g,, 10995 §

3AIND $.435N 05589/5209/9 ¥9




9 Make a Tape

When you are satisfied with the order and
length of each scene, press Copy Tape to
begin assernbling the tape.

Notes:

* The Dual-Deck VCR will automatically
copy each scene in order from the source
tape to the target tape.

* When the process is finished, return to

Step 6 to add more scenes, or press Menu
to quit.

EDITING FEATURES 65




"3powW asned/pioasy Ul
3oap ayl sind siy | "z %99 JO) proday ssaid
‘apow [InsiAelg ut s1 ade) jabuey ay) ajypp
ashned

/P1023Y 03 ade] 1abie] 1ag

Jpa dsuo e ainsua oy ades e Jo Buuwibaq
ay 1e ade) jue|q JO AINUIW | 1SE3] 18 IAEDT
NS ssaud usy) ‘pels 0) jeanew paldod auy
uem NOA a1aym 03 Z ¥2a(] ut adey ayl Aely

adej j96ie] uonsod

*Z %29 uy ade) yue|q nok 1ng

ade] jabae] ysasu|

"L9eq
Ul [elaYeW 32IN0S INOK Yl ades aul Ing

ade] aainog Jasu|

‘g¢ abed aes :Ado) 73 o winy -
"1 abed aas :Aeid oiny o uin] .

— ulbag nop aiojag

c

/

3AIND S.43I8N 0599/5209A0 99

W8P BUIDIODa] BYT LM X280
yoeqAeid sy BLiZiuoijouls

o1 Aay atj1 si vonng adey

Adoy ayy mouys Ay e buiAdos
SIIM SIBIDIBLULLIOD J1D 0] JUEM
noA j 1o ‘adey e yo ued Ados
07 Juem noA yi jryasn si poyIaLy
sittt Buniip (Peziuoiouls

J0f MOLYS} JUAS 85 O} St
$3IAOL JIpa OF Aem puoIas atf

Buinip3 sukg




To automatically cut commaer-
cials when performing a Sync
Edit, see Skip Edit on the
following page.

6 Position Source Tape

Play the tape in Deck 1 to the beginning of
the segment you wish to copy, then press
Still. Use the special playback functions to
quickly find the position you want; see
page 44. Copy Tape will flash on the front
panel display.

Start Sync Edit

Press the Copy Tape butten. The tape in
Deck 1 will begin copying to Deck 2.

Pause Sync Edit

Press the Copy Tape button to pause the
Sync Edit. Copy Tape will flash on the front
panel display. While Sync Edit is paused,
you can reposition the source tape in Deck
1, e.qg. to fast-forward over a commercial.

Resume Sync Edit

To resume the Sync Edit, press the Copy
Tape button again. To stop the Sync Edit
process, press Stop on both decks.

Or

EDITING FEATURES 67




30IND 54350 0599/5209AD 89

‘Buikdoa awinsas uay) ‘ade)
10bug} ay) uo sjeIIAWIWOS Ay} INo 11pa K|jed
-1ELIOINE JIM YDA AT9Q-1en ay] 'paie|ap
ag 0] S|BIBLIIOD JO INUIL AJAD 10j 30U0

dniS ssaid ‘LIS S|BI2IBLILIOD 3 UBYUAA

sje1osawwo)) ayy ngy P

"2 99Q 01 | %93 wouy ade] 93Nos
ay) Buihdoo uibaq oy adey Ado] ssaly

up3 auks wers £

N3 03 Ysim -adey pbie) nok

NOK 1BY1 2JE S|BIIWILIOD Ay} seInuw Aueww WOy 8de) 924N0S JO SN
moY 910U ‘ade) 92.n0s JNoA uonisod NoA sy G 01 1 19 Ajjesnewoine
11 1ok ‘up3 dys ssasd noA

S|eldJaullo]) malnald N awny yaey by U S

§ 0} | wou un Aj1exdf}
SIRIAULIOT UONNG € JO

"9g abed uo g-| sdeig mojjo4 420} 31 I8 3P 2UAS € BuLnp
SIBIDIBUILIOD IAOWEL O] oA
Hp3 Uchm e QD 19§ N smoyre aimesy 4pJ dis ayf

NP3 dpiS Yam sjerassawwion) N9 0} MoH




On-Screen Titler

You can add titles or credits to N O—um: “*Main Menu”
your movies with the On- R o
Screen Titler. Create your Press Menu on the remote control. e
message from over 100 letters, P mepimntion
numbers and symbols. There T e

MLNU 10 Qud
o MENU Key for Sewp

are two steps to using the titler:
Setting up the Titler Message
and Recording the Title. N

Select "Setup Titler Message”

WeCOUIGH IR LMNGPOR S TUvwa
¥I ebcawlghs Wimnapgrsiu
cwips 0123434789 AARCLLS

Press 4.

sate s AuuG . i,
- [NEN I e
L -Mows  TITLE-Seiest
CLOAR-Correct  MENU-Guii

3 Compose Your Message

Use the up, down, left, & right arrow keys to
select each character in your message,
pressing EditTitle after each to insert the
character at the current curser position. If you
make 3 mistake, press Clear to backspace to
the previous character.

MeCOITGHIINLMNOROR § TUYWR

. vt -Move TItLL - Seiach
n::.nn...q.tnz:.::..

4] Save Your Message

When you are satisfied with your message,
press Menu to save and quit.

EDITING FEATURES 69



JQIND S.435N 0S99/SZ09AD 0L

-ade) juejq Uo 331 B plodal Jouued nok
‘a'( ‘abessapy 19| JnoA plodas nok uaym
jeuBis oapia e Buipioosal aq isnw NOA (810N

‘SPU0aS 7 JO 'GL 'O ‘G JO) UBBIIS-UD
abessajy o] Jnok piodas o) Kipai1eadas
a)j Mp] ssaud 'BpoW PIOIBY UL BUUAN

abessa|y] J9111] P1023Y V4

-sabessa|y JopI) PJ023J O3 Z Y933 95h 1snw

NoA :8JO[N 'SopowW asay) Jo Aue ajeande SISO PUOISS-G

0} ssadeyd Buipuodsanoo ay) 995 'pPI0IaY L SPUOIIS [Z O1 ait Joj 9l oyl
Jaun] Jo ‘adej Ado) 'piooay yanol-sup DI0231 LD 104 "2 ¥I8(] ut But
‘pI0d9Y '3°) ‘apow pIod3Y Aue aeniu -DI0234 ST adel e Sl uoung
pue g 329 wi ade) 19biey unok uasuj afi1 P37 eyl Buissasd £q it
o3t uea roA ‘abessayy Jafii}

m:__u._ooww._ uels N InoA dn 19s aney noA soug)

abessapy Jon11] Buipiooay




Overview

10 - Search/Index Features

The Dual-Deck VCR Search/
Index features allow you to
scan and search for Index
Marks, quickly find blark tape,
search for exact tape counter
positions, and return to
0:00:00. The real-time tape
cotnier gives you real-time
feedback on the precise
position of your tapes.

Clk/Ctr Button

Press the Cik/Ctr button repeatedly to
change the view on the front panel display
among the following:

Clock

Shows you the time as set in the Set Clock
Menu.

I

Lo

w®
VeR

Real-Time Tape Counter

Shows you the tape position in the active
deck in hours, minutes, and seconds.

L)

YCR &

Time Remaining

Shows you the amount of time left an the
tape in the active deck, computed by

subtracting the current tape position from
the total tape length in hours and minutes.

Note: The Clock/Counter/Time Remaining
display will not appear if there is a deck
status message on the front panel display,
such as Copy, Play, Stop, etc.

se

LE
VCR 8
REN

SEARCH/INDEX FEATURES 71




L] S5ORRMCOH- 4wy

L1 )
”uy 55T HALH- &H-a.s...;

"PEPI023I St yIBW BY) ajIym

Kejdsiq uaasag-uQ sy uo Ayaiig ysey

1M X8pU], “|0JUGD 310WRaJ 8] UO Xapu|
fd2deas Buissasd Aq Bujpiodas s| adey e aw)
fue £jjenuew ey xapuj ue aseid ued nog

S4B\l Xopu] jenuely

‘Bunips suks

Jo ‘Bunkdoa ‘Buipsoaar sswn ‘(Buspiooay
Yano] auQ) Y10 ‘Burpiosal jewou
sapnjoul sty “Buipiooas pels nok Jeasusym
Kllespnewoine pase)d ase SYIBYY XIPU|

SYJE\l Xapu| onewoiny

30IND S.HISN 0$99/5209AD 7/

‘ede)

2 Lo asymAue Ayenauew wat
aoeyd ues noA Jo ‘Bupioda;
A1ane jo peys oy 1o Ayes
-newoine palasuy a.e Aay |
‘sodejoapin snof uo sysew
-40Oq aXif 848 syIeYy X3PUS

s)Jep\ xapu| buioejg




Index Scan

2. Blank Seach

3 Dwect Tume Seach
4. Retn @ 0.0000

\:mehnmnsa..txm&.@:&mﬁohow N Oﬁmﬂ_ :mmmwﬂ_.-_sﬂ:::
rewind to the nearest Index

Meark, play a few seconds of From Stop or Ptay mode, press Search/
tape, and then fast-forward or Index.

rewind to the next Index Mark.

When you find the show you

want to walch, press Play. Use

this feature with the Date/Time N Select “Index Search/Scan”
Stamp to quickly find Timer

Recordings on your tapes. Press 1.

t14 ToMow = TaSewn
L MENU 16 Quit

>

DECK ONE INDEX MINU
ey -

Scan Prevs FF o REW
Scatem 1-94 Than FIREW
MINU w Oud

3 Scan for Index Marks

Press FF or Rewind to begin scanning for
Index Marks forwards or backwards.

4 Review the Tape

When the Index feature locates an Index
Mark, it will play the tape for 5 seconds. If
it is the scene you want to watch, press
Play. If it is not, the VCR will automatically
search for the next Index Mark.

SEARCH/INDEX FEATURES 73




30IND SA3SN 0599/5209AD {7/

‘adey au

Keld [11m 1 “3Jepy Xapu| 8y} $31e20] YA 8
UBUAA "SPJEMYIR( JO SPIEMIO) SYHJBIN XBPU|
10} Buyoiees uifiag 01 puimay JO 34 ssald

SyJe Xapuj 105 yoseas 7

) & ONIA
AT Y] 661 et
L PR ] s

5. 10,50,
ssaid '9'1 {56 OF | WOJJ JaquUnU B Jsw3

yoseas 03 sytep jo # oy £

[
NNWT OGN INO X0X3

o

O oL AN
MR G B6- L g
o e

"L ssaid
i ,UedIS/Yydieag xapuf,, 103j9§ N 18I0 OF Juem Nok ey
X3pLy JOBX3 3L} MOUY NOA
— ) uaym yeas xapuy asf) ‘adel
o b e 114 ayl Kerd jrim it ysepy xspuy
"Xapuj DANS3P 8Ll SIYIBAL I UL
Jowooem » Jyo1eag ssaid ‘apow Agjd 10 dOI§ WO ‘66 01 | WOy SYIBI X8pUY
JO JaGLunu J1i2ads € puUimel 1o
NWUBAN yodieag _.._QQO N DIEAUO-ISEY [{IM YOIBaS XSPUY

yosJlea§ xapuj




Blank Search

You can automatically find the
next blank section of your
videotape with Blank Search.
This is usefirl when a video-
tape has been used but stil! has
opert space left for recording.

7 Open “Search Menu”

From Stop or Play mode, press Search/

Index.

[HEL

.

1 -8 Inclew Sepech § Scan
2+ Duank Searce

31 Dusxl Yme Soarch
4 Rewsnw 00000

iy Tohme o Taleen
MENL 10 Qua L

2 Select “Blank Search”

Press 2. The Dual-Deck VCR will automati-
cally search for the next available section of
blank tape and stop. If no blank tape is

found

the tape will gject.

DECK ONE BLANK SEARCH

SEARCH/INDEX FEATURES 75



oL° sz (0 oL baomeg

HOMYIS W11 INO XDIQ

"aw payioads au
o) ade) ay) asueApe 0] Xapu|/yaieas ssald

yaJeas ayy ueis

o NI
BeuoD of AYTID Tl
Bowgs |2 |sawogwli] o
WA RN Y

981G LDy

HOEYIS WL INO X030

‘A0us Inok 1221102 0}
1837 $53.1d 'SPUOIIS PUEB 'SAINUIL 'SINOY U}
aw ay) JaIud 0} (§-0) SAaY Jequunu ayl as)

awij ay3 9y

»g o NNIN
BauoT 9 YT Wiy
Bapy o [Z 12wy w1 )om]
—p, e e

A

HYIS AU NG DN

"SaN|eA JAJUNOD
aanebau 10} 7 10 annisod 10) | $53id

anjey Jajunoy —/+ 193|3§

I o NNIA
BRUe) i My 110 waly
borg = | 2] aps0g = 1] 8w
e, LT o]

HIUVYIS L ING ¥330

‘g s53Ud

,4dJeas awi) 10a11Q,, 199198

) mANIN
Dj-mwu-.- wopo] iy

QOO0 0T UM ¥
o aux] 1RAg [

ARG g 2

s | D T & |

"Xapu|
' )yaaeag ssaud apow Aejd Jo doig wody

,, U3l yaaeas,, uadp

c

/4

IGIND S.H3ISN 0599/5209A90 G/

‘LSS
padisap sy jo Butuubaq ayl

0} Aj1oaup ade} sy sauepe
ues noA——Guinpe 1o adey nok
JO SIUaNI0D oyl JO Kiopranuy
jryaien e uayel aney nok uaym
Jryasn Apeioadsa St ity Spuo
335 pUg ‘SN ‘SINoY Uf
wone20; adel a1j138ds e a1eso)
01 Y2123S ALy 1384 ISf]

yadea§ awli] 19941




Return to 0:00:00

You can advance your video- N O—um: “Search Menu”

tapes to tape counter position 2 i
0:00:00 at the touch of a From Stop or Play mode, press Search/ i hemaoonm
button. This feature is useful Index.

when editing from a baseline
counter value of 0:00:00.

MENLU 10 Qun

N Select “Return to 0:00:00"

Press 4. The tape will rewind or fast-
forward to tape counter position 0:00:00.

r"""—!
b ]
3
3
-~
3
o

i
-z
— )

SEARCH/INDEX FEATURES 77



aIND $.435N 0599/SZ08AD g/




11 - Advanced Connections

Cable Box Hookup

: . b
This chapter will show you 7 Connect Cable to Cable Box t
how to connect external
devices, such as a cable box, Connect an RF. antenna cable from your cable
Stereo, or satellite receiver, to wall outlet to the “In from Cable” jack on the
your Dual-Deck VCR. Cable Box.

2 Connect Cable Box to VCR
From Cable
Connect a secand RF cable from the "Out to Box

TV" jack on the Cable Box to the "In from
Antenna” jack on the back panel of the VCR.

.W Connect VCRto TV

Connect the supplied RF cable from the "QOut to
TV” jack on the back panet of the VCR to your

television's "Antenna In” jack.

4 Plug In VCR

Connect the VCR power cord to a standard
120V/60Hz wall outlet.

m Turn On TV, VCR & Cable Box

Press the power buttons on the remote control,
TV, and Cable Box.

ADVANCED CONNECTIONS 79



£ [SUUBY3D O PRAISUI § [BUURYD

@1 l[3uueyd Jayio ayl buisn ;4 pue g sdois
1eada) ‘axmpid poob e Bumab 1ou ase nok )| .
"S|8UUEYD 193135 0] XOg 8)qed INoK Js() .

'SBION]
L imag "2 Jadeyn vl dmyag
0INY Uit pasaold aseald 'uaalas UoiSIAaIa]
1ok uo readde jim nuaw afenBue 18g ay 1

4NN

j9191dwo? s1 uonvauuo) g

‘g dajs uj pasn nok jauueyd ay) 1999
P/EHD g dals uj p } U2 8yl 108)95

[duuey) awes ayy 0y A suny /

¥0(q 3jqed Jnok
AQ pasn | ON SI J19ASYDIUM ‘p JO £ D1 YA B
J0 [3ued %2Bq 3y} UO YSMS [BuLrRYD B 18

jpuuey) IndinQ yon 1es 9

3QIND SAISN 0599/5209A9 ()




Stereo Audio Connections cvsssoony

You can enjoy stereo sound
when waiching movies and TV
shows by connecting your
Duatl-Deck VCR to your home
stereo system or sterea TV,

7 Connect VCR to Stereo

Connect RCA cables from the Left & Right
Audio Outputs on the back of the VCR to
the Auxiliary Inputs on your stereo receiver.
If you are using a stereo television, connect
the Video Output as well.

To Stereo
Auxiliary
Inputs

2 Set Playback Audio to Hi-Fi

Make sure that Deck 1 Hi-Fi and Deck 2
Hi-Fi are turned on in the Dual-Deck
Features menu; see page 48.

3 Remoto Dect On 1. Remow Ljoct

2 Puayiack Mode Newmuat 2 Playbaca Made MNormal

1 Ao Floy | Rowrsd Row 1 APy ! Rewiad Rew

4 Pamd Display Ao >:Q 4 Ve Bnplay huxo

% Scieon Digray L 5 Scwwn Daplay Y™

G4 Dot Hi by o O 6 Dukd e On
?

7 Deend HeFo e =+ Duck2 Hifi Dn

L T S TR Tiy My b alel  MINU-Oun

3 Set Stereo to Auxiliary Mode

Set your stereo receiver or television to
“Aux” or "Tape,” whichever selects the line
input for your brand of stereo.

4 Play a Tape

Insert a videotape in your VCR and adjust
the volume on your stereo receiver or
television, You should hear the audio
through your stereo speakers!

ADVANCED CONNECTIONS 871




"HOA 01198 shemie asam uonng
AIA/AL 3L J1 se s13) "199Y8 ou sey uonng
AOA/AL 2YI UOIIBULIOD SIL) YIAA JD10N

j@191dwo?) s1 uonosauuo’)

xXnv

-Bunes 1094109 sU3 10 jenuBW
5,J3uUma s Jolluow anok o) sagay |, aun,
Jo'o8pip,, XNy, 01 IONUOLW A INOK 188

apoy Aserjixny 03 A 39

059919

sinduy
oapiA/opnY
JONUOM N4 Of

AJu0 1o ouow sey 6209/ 9 1oLOW

Al Jnok uo sindu| capip pue olpny au
01 YOA 9y} JO H2eG ay) uo sindN) oapIA
PUE OIPNY 8L} WOJJ S3{QED YOy 193UL07Y

JONUOAI AL 03 YA 103uu0y [/

IAIND $.¥3SN 0599/5209AD 78

JonUoL

Jepndwon e se awies sy jou

St JONUOW 4|} W 910N sindur
auif 8y ybnouyl YoN Yl

ol Ajivanp sieubls 0apin pue
o/pnNe oyl 313231 A3y} asnessq
suoisingya) seinbas uelyi

a/maid pue purios panosdiy
43O 5UOISINGIa] SAIS-JONUoKY

SUOI123UU0Y JONUOIA AL




Connecting Other Video Equipment

You can connect a wide
variety of audiolvideo equip-
ment to your Dual-Deck VCR,
including:

* A Third VCR

« Laser Disc Player

« DVD Player

« Camcorder

» Satellite Receiver

*» Video Game

Since all of these devices use
essentially the same connec-
tions, they will be described
together.

2 Watch Device

.W Record Device

ﬁ Timer Record From Device

7 Connect Device to VCR

Connect RCA cables from the Audio and
Video Outputs of your external device to
the Audio and Videc Inputs on the front of
the VCR.

GV6650

N
5 To Audio/Video \
% Outputs of -

“uge External Device -

Press the TV View button until the playback
from Aux {front panel inputs) appears on
your TV screen.

Press the TV View button until the playback
from Aux (front panel inputs) appears on
your TV screen, then press Record.

) A_ SET SOURCE [1-4
R Aug 1998 12 25 PM 1HOOM Coaa
Select Aux as your record source in the oM bowe Inobow e
Timer Record menu. All other Timer Record SRS S
settings should be set in the usual manner; O O L St
see page 57. P e ewn et e

ADVANCED CONNECTIONS 83




30IND 438N 0599/5209A9 8




Multi-Brand Remote Setup

Appendix A

You can program your remote
control to cperate many
popular brands of televisions.
Find your TV on the list at right
and follow the instructions for
setup. To determine which
remote control buttons are
available to controf your TV,
see the table on the following

page.

“ Turn On TV ON Samsung (old) TV + 01
Press the power button on your TV, Sharp {new) TV + 02
Sony TV + 03
Magnavox TV + 04
2 Program Code
Sanyo TV + 05
Press and hold down the TV button while Goldstar (new) TV + 06
entering the 2-digit code for your brand of
television: RCA/GE W+
Goldslar {old) TV + 08
Toshiba TV + 09
3 Check Your Results Hitachi v+ 10
wC ™V + 11
If the TV advances to the next active .
o Panasonic TV +12
channel, programming is complete! If the
TV does not respond, try another 2-digit Mitsubishi TV + 13
code. Some TV's are not listed but can be Samsung (new) TV + 14
programmed.
Samsung (Latin) TV + 15
Sharp (old) TV + 16
4] Operate Your TV Zenith vV + 17
Press TV to set the remote control to Goldstar Tv+18
operate your TV. Note: When the remote Daewoo TV + 19
control Is in TV mode, it will NOT operate
S PA| v
your YCR. To return to VCR mode, press anyo (PAL) + 20
VCR on the remote control. Emerson TV .+ 21
Sharp {PAL) TV + 22

)

APPENDIX A - MULTI-BRAND REMOTE SETUP 85



(Tvd) dieyg

uosiau]

(vd) ohueg

oomae(]

seisplo)

unuaz

{pio) dieys

{une7) Bunsweg

(mau) Bunsweg

usignsupy

JUosBURY

N

yoenH

eqIyso|

(pi0) se15pI105)

30MVIY

(mau) Jersplog

Keidsig

ofAueg

xoaeubepy

Kuog

(wau) dieyg

(pio} Bunsweg

Keydsig

-/+op

-/+42

+001

6-0

Jamog

3QIND S.¥3ISN 0599/5Z09AD QY

uonesadQ ajoway pueig-nnpy



Appendix B - Help

Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)

The following are some of the
most frequenttly asked questions
about our Dual-Deck VCRs. If you
don 't find the answers you need
here, you can contact our Cus-
tomer Service Department by
phone at (602) 322-0896. Office
hours are Monday-friday, 6:00
a.m. to 7200 p.m. and 8:00 a.m. to
4:00 p.m. MST on Saturday. You
can also contact us anytime at our
e-mail address: “custsve®
sensoryscience.com.” Or refer to a
listing of authorized Go-Video
service centers on our Web site at
"www.govideo.com.”

Why am | not getting a picture?

= Make sure the TV/VCR button Is set to VCR (the VCR icon on the front panel display should be on}.
+ Make sure your TV is set to the same channei (3 or 4) as the switch on the back of your VCR.

Why is the picture quality poor?
+ Change the channel switch on the back of the VCR, i.e. if it's set to 3 change it to 4. Make sure your TV is set
to the same channel.

+ If the picture is bad while playing a tape, try adjusting the tracking control. Press the Tracking +/- keys on the
remote control.

* The video heads may be dirty; try cleaning the heads with a nonabrasive head cleaning tape.

Why can't | record from my cable box?

Make sure the VCR is tuned to the cable box output channel (2, 3, or 4). Confirm this channel with your local
cable provider.

Why can't | Timer Record?

* Make sure the clock is set to the correct time, and the AM/PM adjustment is set correctly.
*» |f you have a cable box, make sure the Record Source is set to the cable box output channe! (2, 3, or 4}, and
that the cable box is set to the channel you wish to record.

APPENDIX B - HELP 87




"ade] Ado)) ssaid nok uaym Buipiasal

310j3q puimai Aj|edIBWOINE ||IM $%93P 410q "uC paum st AdoD-73 uaypn ‘nuaw xx ays ul o Adod-z3 uwing «
"pu 33 yoeas Aay) uaym sadel puimal Jo/pue Way) pec| hok Jasauaym sade;

Keyd AjieafewIoIne |Im YDA 3Y1 'UO PILINT S| BIN1ES) I USUAA ‘NUSW XX SU1 U] 1JO PUIMay/Keld oIy wng, «

£01 31 1uem juop | uaym puimal 1o Keyd sawnawos adey ayy saop Aypp

‘Buuado au 190 ade jo aoaid (jews
e aoejd ued nok ‘Buissiw s) ger ay )| -ade) Jnok woly parowal UBaQ 10U sey qel K19)eS PIOIDI BY) BINS ayepy

{P10231 01 ul ade; e Ind Jo ade) Ado2) asn | uaym 103fe ade) ayy seop Aypp

“adey 921n0s auyy Jo paads yoeglerd ayr yxew ) im Adoo ays Jo pasds Buipioass auyy
1ey) sae.ent o) uo Buiyneyy paads uin| nuaw sbumlag pioday 1 Ado?) auy ul yo s| Buysey peads asnedsag

iade] Ado) asn | uaym spaads Juasagp 1e piosas sadey Aw op Kypp

"uiefie A1 pue a10wWwal aY Uo A YA AUl 5581d “UOISIAS)A)
auy s1esado AJUS |0nu0d 310Wal ay} sovjeW siy| Juaptode Aq passasd usaq aaey Aew uonng AL, au] .
‘Ajsadoud pa|jeisul pue ysad) ale S10WaI JNOK U| S31I9)1BG SUE 3INS BB »

‘reubis

aj0wal 8L YUIM 319)191Ul SALNBWOS URD [aued 1UoJ) YA B4l U0 W4BIUNS "HIA PUB [0UOD 310WaJ 3L
U9aMIBQ $IIB1ISQO OU B1e BIaY1 1BY) PUB ¥DA 8U1 18 An2a.ip [02u0d djowal syl Bunwiod ase nok ains axepy .

(Bunjiom jonuoa ajowas Aw 3 us) Aypp

91520900 §8




Why does my on-screen display show “Error"?

This indicates a problem with the VCR tape mechanism. Turn the power off and on again to reset. If this does
not clear the error, unplug the VCR from the power outlet and inspect both tape slots for foreign objects, or for
Jjammed or crooked tapes.

Why can't | eject a tape using my remote?

+ Make sure Remote Eject is turned on in the xx menu.

« If you have programmed scenes for editing in the B-Scene Edit List, you cannot gject the tape in Deck 1 with
the remote control. This protects you from losing your scene programming. You can either clear the scenes
from the Edit List or press Stop/Eject on the front panel, which erases the scenes automatically.

Why can't | reset the Deck 1 tape counter?

If you have programmed scenes for editing in the 8-Scene Edit List, you cannot reset the Deck 1 tape counter.
This protects you from losing your scene programming. You can either clear the scenes from the Edit List or
press Stop/Eject on the front panel, which erases the scenes automatically.

Why doesn’t my VCR work?

* A strong static electricity shock or other unforeseen circumstances may cause the control systemn of your
Dual-Deck VCR ta lock up. To reset the control system, first unpiug the power cord from the wall outlet for
10 seconds and plug it in again.

* I this doesn't restore all operations to normal, unplug the VCR again for 15 minutes. You will then need to
reset the clock (if the clock s still set, you haven't unplugged it long enoughy).

* If these steps do not correct the problem, the Dual-Deck VCR must be serviced by an authorized service
center.

APPENDIX B - HELP 89




'O Pue uQ Jamod oiny s8B601 uonng Jemod au Buissaly ‘patard
-LUOD 1 LORDUN B4 UsYM Jjo LM Ajjeonetuoine Jiim YDA 3y ‘Ado-z3 Bussn o Buipiossy yono) -auqy ‘But
-p1oday sew| ‘Buikdod ‘Buipuimas 3jIum LONNg 19mod aul ssaid nok J| ‘apowt JJ0) Jamog oINYy L St YDA 24l

¢Bupjulg uoning Jamogd Aw st Aypp

"sbuimas Jaun) Jo SUCIIBUUI BUUAUE INOK %294y2-3|gno(] -
MUBLL XX 3L Ul 8Jniea) SIBUURYD NEJ MOYS ayl uo winy ‘uondadal Jood yum sjauueys
935 0] "2ae|d s} U1 uaaISs aniq e AeidsIp {IMm YA BYI *2IMoId JB3|D B JIA[ISP O1 HBAM OO) §| [SUUBYD B §| «

(ua31as aniq e 196 | op Aypp

'SUCHOUIN UB3IJS-UO |BLLLIOU 901531 0} yoap Buipiooal auyy uo doig ssalyq “paiqesip aie sAedsip

PUE SNUBLL UB2J3s-U0 Uy 'ssa:601d ul s1 Buipiodas e pue (snonuuo)) Uo7 01135 st dwets aw /ae aus I .
"} S1eA

-112831 0 10WWaJ JNOA Lo UONNG YDA BU3 SS3.d YDA 83 JO PEIISUI A | 3Y) |0UCD 03 13s aq Keus Bj0wWwal 8y I
'sheydsip ay) a1qeus 01 31 uo piodal Jo ade) ayy doig “shejdsip o sNuBW UBAIDS-UO 3onpo.d JouuEeD

dOA B3 '(uaauds-uo sueadde  mous,, 1o "asiou oap|a K|uo) ade) Jo uondss yuelq e Buiked si HOA B -

¢Aepdsip usaios-uo ue Jo nuaw e 386 | 3,uea Kypp

"UORBLIOUI
Ja1unod apiaoid 01 ‘ade) papiodal uo Juasasd KIUo SI YdIyMm “Yoen |0Uod B sainbal HIA 8y] "siesado 10uued
131uN02 adey ay} ‘(usauds-uo sseadde , MOuUs IO ‘a5I0U 0apIA Ajuo) ader Jo uonoas yuelq e Buiked st yoA ey g

iBuinow sisjunoa adey ayy y,uase Aypp

-adey Adog Buunp ajqe(ieae 10U 51 1817 1PT «
eadde 01351 WPpJ 83 1oy | ¥Da( Ul adey e aARy ISNW YDA AUL ‘| ¥d8( ul ade; e UISU| »

3517 1p3 8u92g-g Ay dn Bunq | 3,uea Aypp

9/5209A9 (06




Why is my Copy Tape button blinking?
The Copy Tape procedure is in Pause mode. See Sync Editing on page 66.

Why do | lose stereo sound when | turn on my VCR? (66650 oniy)

If your TV and VCR are connected with an RF coaxial cable, you will only hear stereo sound if the VCR is
turned off. To hear stereo sound with the VCR turned on, you must connect the TV and VCR with RCA line
cables; see page 81.

Why won't my remote operate all my TV functions?

The remote control does not have a command for every function of your television. Some brands of tetevision
will only respond to a limited number of functions. See the table on page 86 for a list of common brands and
functions.

APPENDIX B - HELP 91



B (sa102) By 8 LHOIIM
{.W/E G1 ¥ b X ,22) Ww Q0¥ X 00L X OFS SNOISNIWIA
) Aupruny 96/ -%01 (D Ob-S) 4 ¥OL-LY INIWNOHIANI

saINUIW gL

INIL NMOYE HD01D

wnunxew snem §€ 'zH 09 OV AQZL

ANIWIHINDIY HIMOd

{14-'H) ZH 000'02-02

ISNOJSIH ADNINDIES

¥ JO € |puuey)

NOLIVINAOW 44

{14-1H} %5000 Yeul ssa3

HILLNTS B MOM

(13-1H} gp g9 uey Janag ‘oney N/S
‘pasuRIEqUN WO G/ "pg+AR yBnoiuy
65+AN 'BS+M UBnosL [ 'y "Ly uBnoay G-y "yS uD @1qe) Indul auo JHM B JHA
69 U - b I U3 ndup JHMN €L UD - 2 4D ndul Ji4A “pazisayiuks Aouanbay |auueyd (g1 Jaung AL
wyo y5 L 'wap g- {yod) LNO gianv anding
Swiyo Y b wap g- (Vo) NI OIGNY andu|
olany
gp ¢ veyl Rneg (011RY N/S
saull Qg e UEL] 2J0LW .mEO.EUOCO_Z ..muz ZHOoH
d-d A L 'paouejequn swiyo 6 (adf-, 4,0 AL OF anding
d-d A L ‘paouelequn swyo g4 (3dA1-,4.) YNNILINY WO anduy
_ 03qIn
3}IeN OIpNE | "oen |iny | aseay
peay AeUONEIS | ‘loduan
(seaurq) peay Kieuoners | '(14-1H) speay KJeiod 2 1059940 ‘o|pny
speay K1R)os § Y .0apiIp
$avaH
sainujw g> :adel 02 (-1 INILL A3/
sINoYy § d3 'SIN0Y € g5 9de ggL-l IWIE GYQIIY/AY I
/W 7| || idF ‘S GE'EE 'dS (033dS 3dVl
Yous 2/ W £ gL HLQIA 3dVL
..... o ~ {A1uo 0G9GAD) IEN ¢ (1d-IH IR | 1IBWION AIvYL olany

?v_w:,‘@m 'saul| GZG) piEpuRls i3 1eubis 10102 adAy-95I N

WILSAS NOISIAITIL

-— Wus aseyd waishs gns pauaAuvod aouey

-WuoIYD JasuBUIWN LInwize W4 ‘Buluueds (eanay peay Aeos ‘waishs SHA Youl-gfL

W3ILSAS OIdiA

91520900 26

suonesiyoadg [ealuyoa]




Dual-Deck VCR Limited Warranty

 days labor |

Who Provides the Limited Warranty

During the warranty period, the Go-Video Warranty Administrator will honor
Dual-Deck VCR service for 90 days labor, 1 year parts from the original date of
consumer purchase. See below for Commercial, Industrial or Educational use
coverage. Dual-Deck VCR remote controls are warranted for 90 days from the
date of purchase.

Who is Protected

This warranty protects the ariginal consumer owner of this Go-Video product,

What is Covered and How Long

This warranty covers internal operating parts and serviceflabor to repair or
replace covered parts in this Go-Video product for 0 days iabor, 1 year parts,
from the date of purchase, defined as follows: (1) Original Consumer Retail
Purchase; (2) First Rental Purchase Agreement; or (3) First Lease Purchase
Agreement (the "Warranty Period”). Labor and replacement parts supplied
during the Warranty Period are covered only for the remaining portion of the
original Warranty Period. The Go-Video Warranty Administrator shall have no
liability for service under this warranty if non-OEM (Original Equipment
Manufacturer) replacement parts are used in the repair of your Go-Video
product.

What the Owner Must Do If Service is Required

If service under this warranty is required, contact the Go-Video Warranty
Administrator at (602) 922-0896 to determine the nearest authorized Go-Video
service center.

APPENDIX B - HELP 93




L02'82UsIsKI0SUBS@IASISND « 9680-226 (209)
CELL-09Z58 PUOZUY "8|BPSHOIS « DALIT UIBIDIWN IS8T GEG/
‘dio7) a2uslog Alosuag

dOLVYLSININAY ALNYHHYM OIQIA-0D

‘alels 01 a1e1s woy Lsea yoiym siybu ssyio saey osje
Aew nok pue sybus jeBa syinads nok sanif Quelrepn paywi] AAISNIXT SIY|

'noA o} A|dde Jou Kew uoneyuy anoqe

du1 0s ‘sise| Ajuessem pai|dwi ue Buop moy uo SUGNRLUI| MO|fE JOU Op $2)2)5
SWOS "JOIMId ALNVHIYM SIHL 40 NOILVYNA IHL OL NOILYINa NI
GALINIT 31V 3SOdUNd ¥VTNDILHYC ¥ HO4 SSINLIH ONY ALNIGYINVHD

“H3IN 3O SILNYIHYA T31TdWI DNIGNTINI 'SILNVHEYM QIITdiNI TV
‘nok oy Aydde 1ou Kew uojsnioxa anoqe ay) os 'sabewep (e

-UaNbasu0D pue |RIUBPIOLI JO LIOISN|IXS B MO||E 10U Op Sa1e)S awog ‘sabewep
1enuanbasuod pue (eJU3PIDUI §)B SapNjoxa AueLIBA PSHWIT BAISN|ZXT SIY |

'sabieyo aauesnsu 1o Buypuey ‘Buiddiys Aue Joj ajgisuodsal jou si oapIA 0D)
“13]e3p 03PIA-OF) pazuoyine JNok

19BIUI0D "UoHBLLIOjUI |BUONIPPE JO4 'S|ONU0I Jasn pue suonannsul Bunesado
Buipsebas uoneuuoju sapiroid 3PIND $ JBUMQ INO, UONIINIISLY JBUM()

() "swswisnlpe adiaias dmos pue uolie|jeisuy (g) ‘s1anpoud Jayio oy pajesod
-10du) Jo Kem Aue ul payipow Ajjeaiueysaw Jo Aliesuonos)a usaq sey yaum
1nposd 03piA-09 (5) 1anpo.d sy jo asn Anunos ubjalo) ay 1 {§) "suonng

Jo sqouy 'ssadepe vy ‘sped aAneIoDap ‘Anauige] (g) 'poo yo S19y 10 suvjsesIp
|BIN3EU "JUBPIIOE JO 1231Dau asnqe ‘asnsiu woly sbeweq) {2) ‘Buiues|o peay
C3PIA S YINS ‘@0jAI85 BIUBUSIUIRW JRLLION (1) :19A0 J0U Sa0p Aueiem sy,

suoiydeax3 ayy ase jeypp
Kuenem siyy vy pajels
se abesanod Quenem awes ay) SBY 851 {BUONEINPT 1O |2UISNPU| *'[BIDISWILIOT

abesanon fHuersepy Joyio

9S209A9 16




Index

Symbols

0-9 Buttons 14, 23
100+ Button 14
8-Scene Editor 63

A

Add Channe! 3t

AM/PM Indicator 17
Antenna/Basic Cable Connections 2
Arrow Buttons 23

Audio Connections 81
Audio Mono Input 16
Audio Stereo Inputs 16
Auto Channel Search 5, 30
Auto Clock Set 7

Auto Clock Set Channel 11
Auto Play 47

Auto Rewind 47

Auto Setup 5

Auto Time Set 5

Auto Tracking 45

Batteries, instaltation 1
Biank Search 75

C

Cable, Basic Hookup 2
Cable Box Hookup 79
Camcorder Hookup 83

Channet +/- Buttons 14, 16
Channel Search, Auto 30
Child Lock 19

Child Lock Indicator 17
Clear Button 13, 23
Ci/Cir Button 13, 71
Clock Display 71

Ciock, Set Manually 7
Commercials, Removing 68
Connections, Advanced 79
Connections, Basic 1

Copy Audio Insert 41

Copy Features 37

Copy Mode 39

Copy Tape Button 13, 15
Copying, Basic 37
Copyright 4

Cue 44

Customer Service 87

D

Date/Time Stamp 55
Daylight Savings, Set 9
Deck 1 Button 13
Deck 1 Hi-Fi 48

Deck 1 View 26

Deck 2 Button 13

Deck 2 Hi-Fi 48

Deck 2 View 26

Deck Select Button 15
Deck Select Indicators 15

INDEX 95




yL uonng sinpy

S8 dniag aowey puesg-mjny

98 uonesad() aoway pueig-pinpy
¥t ouopy

Z8 suonrauu) Joyuopy

€2 100uo) atowsy ‘uonebiaep nuapy
vZ |3ueq o1y ‘vonebinen nuapy

¥2 €2 '9L ‘gL uonng nuapy

Sy Buppoesy jenuepy

EZ 831 nuapy ey

W

LS HLO unm Buipiossy dooT
¥S Buipiosay dooq

9% oeqheld doon

£8 dnjooH sekely 251(] Jase
9 Ajjenuepy 185 ‘abenbue

& Bumasg jenu ‘abenfue

1
vy uoseas 19

f

G sBumag jenu)

b Udeas xapu|

£{ ue3S xapu)

Z1 Bueld ‘syepy xapu|
ZL lenuep ‘syuepy xapuj
¢L dnewoiny ‘ssuepy xapu)

L1 si01E3|pU| 02IBIG)4-1H
L8 dipy

H

9L uadQ 100 ‘Jourg o1y

S1 Paso() Joog) "jauey U0 4

8L sbumag Aeydsig laued woly

L1 M3nBaQ Keidsiq |aued 1uo.

L8 (SDV4) suopsenyy paysy Ajuanbai
by ewe.] azoaug

b 8dueApy aweiy

L 3014 sBuiyy 1smy

vZ 'Sl ‘€l uonng 44

Sz @Joisay ‘sbumag Lioioey

4

ge Ado) 73

25 (Reid papuaix3) 43
£9 saumeay Bunipy
L uoung apaip3
L8 ssaippe |jew-]

3

£8 dmjooH Jakeig gaQ
£l wasAg yoaQg-jeng

v¥ oeqAeld paads signog
£1 uonng Keidsi(

9L ydseag awiy 1aurg

L1 Bupyoeyy rendig

IAIND $.435N 0599/5200A9 gg




L6

X3aNI

¥t ®oeqheld uonop Mmojs
pl suonung —j+ molS

vy Aoeakeld dpig

89 1p3 dps

pL uonng diyg

GE 1SEDINWIS

by oeakerd ajpnus

pl suonng -+ NNYS

£E SIBUUBYD YEBANA MOYS
Z2 9911 nua dniag

£1 uonng Jaui] 195

£ uonng %3017 19§

18 SJ91UBD 80)AIag

#6 Buipiooay |enuanbag
gt Woeglejq |enuanbag
L/ s8imeaJ Xapu|/udieag
£ uonng xapujysieas
g7 Aejdsig usoadg

£8 dmjooH Jaa1a0ay a1lj1es
Ge (weibold o1pny PUOIBS) Jv's
A Kajeg

S

¥Z 'SL gL uonng puimay

vy MmeInay

LL 00°00:0 O3 wmay

Gz sbumeag Lio1oe4 210159y

vy oegheyd readay

¥l woung eadsy

25 13uUeYD) SA0WDY

0z 109l soway

6g Bulwweiboly ‘josuos) al0Way

£ MBIAIBAQD [ONUCY) JI0WTY
L1 101e2pU| INTY

05 suondq) burpiosay

6p saumes] Buipiooay

6 oiseg '‘Buipiooay

SL 'EL uonng ¥ 1Q/P109Yy
25 pasds pJooay

€6 93IN0S PJoJdY

S SPOW P23y

[ 401EsIpuU| ploday

-

pL uonng tas indujyn Asuy
{1 J01e2IpuU} UQ) ramod

Gl 'El ucung Jamod

9F PO joegheld

ft [e1oads 'soimead yorghe|d
£y saumead yoeqAeld

£F Diseg “oegheld

gy sbumiag oipny yoeqghe|y
¥Z 'SL ‘gL uonng Keid

¥ UzJeag aimdlg

G| uoung asney

gL Aeydsiq |oued

d

LS (410) Buipiosay yono|-auQ
gz sbumeg Aejdsiq usaliog-uQ
gz maan() Aejdsiq usaing-uQ
fz swawaij Aejdsiqg uaauag-uQ

O




98 GV6025/6650 USER'S GUIDE

SP (Standard Play) 52

SP/EP Button 14

Speed Matching 40

Stereo Connections 81
Stereo, Tuner Audio 34
Still/Frame Button 13
Stop/Eject Button 13, 15, 24
Sync Editing 66

T

Tape Counter 71

Tape Speed Indicator 17
Technical specifications 92
Third VCR Hookup 83

Time Remaining 71

Time Zone, Set 10

Timer Indicator 17

Timer Recording Errors 62
Timer Recording, How to Set 57
Titler, On-Screen 69

Titler, Recording Message 70
Tracking 45

Tracking +/- Buttons 14
Tuner & Channel List 30
Tuner Audio 34

Tuner Band 29
Tuner/Aux View 28
TV Button 14

TV+SAP Setting 35
TVA/CR Button 14, 16

U
Unpacking your Duai-Deck VCR 1
v

VCR Button 14

VCR !ndicator 17

Viidec Game Hookup 83
Video Input 16

View Button 13

Vol +/- Buttons 14

w

Warranty 93
Weh site 87




7835 East McClain Drive
Scottsdale, Arizona USA 85260
WWW.Sensoryscience.com
www.govideo.com

Printed in Japan






